No. 0063-06
1979-3

BES8040TOPJB

Mo"800 ﬁfﬁ%no MODEL
| model MO-804 -0pa

EE—A A ——O v s T

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model M0'81 4—BD4

SR —Agt A —s—pn v

Two-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model MO-816-ppa

' SXELeEI

‘ Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

PARTS BOOK

A




=N X
TR
e Y s 32)‘

S )

SR ks
gl i
(3 =
SKY 187 1 E e
£ 7 &
S S _F7



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this ‘parts book is divided into various secticns according tc the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.} shown by the | ndex.
3. Explanation of codes

1 @ = mark wocceeennnnn means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
@ 001....cceeceeernan refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codes on the "'E.C. (Engmeermg change)” column
® A10/74............ Added from October, 1974
@ D.1/75ueecennn. Obsoleted from January, 1976
® When D.{obsoleted) and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A. 12/74)

® When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

{Example)
2‘2' Note Part No. Description E.C. 'S:‘qt
R & F EEER & % 8
1 & B1401-100-000 Needle bar ! 1D.12/74 1 ! N A — —
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needie bar :_A._1_2/_7§_,' N gt — 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &% (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number:

(Example)
Eif.' Note Part No. Description E.C. ';gg
YERD &h % EEER it ] HE

1 = B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
: 1
= [B1105-300-000 Frame cover A12/74 1 TL—LHN— 1

@ C.3/75 eeeneaanne. This indicates error was discovered in March, 19756 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ** ah#{Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)
?ﬁ:_‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. AR:;
JESEC ah * EHEER &h £ EY8 &
1 « B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BII0s-660-600__ 1
4 )
Correct No. Wrong No.
® M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the *"Amt. Req.”” column.

3} Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column

D 2. Indicates amount required is 2.

@ 2.0 i, Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

(€) IR {ndicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

(CYR§ § D Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.”” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the ‘‘Description’’ column.
(Example)
E‘Zf‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. AR?qt
i & E TEER g £ HE
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover ZL—ALHsN— (1)
12 §S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 P XX 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2}
- N SN > " s et

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

e 4

T\X\M\M




o ~
W= T oDRFK
I, 2Ry Ty o3 JERLE LT, BB S N EEB A S >Tas h 2 4,
2. BUZRENFABROGZER . FUZ5 54T 5 No. (Ref, No) XIET 5 A>T v 2R IZLE 5T, EDOSE»rbAD E2
3. EEFomEses
1) “xi8” MoEEsS

[ E‘ﬁ@@/\"—“/7"y'/"l:tt$§l.‘c%@§§$ht‘éﬁcﬁaé—ﬁlﬁiL3’4'.,
@ <ot R—ITF D VEFR HBEAASFELTTF A G,
2) “EEFAR oS .
@© A. 10/74------.. 1974ﬁiloﬁini§ﬁﬂéhtg
@ D. 1/75 -oeenenn 19755 | B &£ H &S hto,
@ D (HIBR) . A . GEIN) A»HESE L Th 515a,
OD. 12/74
AL 42/74)
@ HROBEBRMES L CEEOBE
S OBEEHIEE (D) & MR BTHEEXNTEE S, TEEHICL S BT RS DERSE A EIR L THEEECTF & Ly,
822D
’:lif_' Note Part No. Description E.C. ggg
sEEE & E: 3 ggffj‘_‘ & k= 8
1 4 B1401-100-000 Needle bar 1 D.12/74 SN Y -
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar ' A.12/74J‘ N A — 1
® SMROEBMEISH DB OETE
SOBEER. AGOFAILZBMIT E LI A B FF L CEBISEEALTHOEFTOT, FHLUSBBETEHE T & G,
(#1)
’:Ii)f‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. gg:;
SEEC & & ZEER & + E=8 4

1 = B81105-200-000 Frame cover : ;"6715/_72_} B1105-300-000 -
i i
k4 B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.12/74 1 T — L HsX— 1

@ C  3/75 -reeeene- 1975F 3 AR FED S AHHIBFL =B, FEL W SBECSTE & 414,
COBEFITIEHBMCEL RE L X R2AEMWMRLBOCDOZENLTAL TH 240 T,
IE L\ EE THEEEICF & sy,

(4]
Ref. . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
SEE & & EEEA & # om
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BT105608:000 1
T
IE L& RO > T 7o S
® M. 5/75 -enennnn l975$5}§¢0§${l7’7"2§t:@0f:0
SOBEHEMNC EEL OB AT RLTH N
3) M WMoits

O] 2BIEFRbLL 4,

@ 2X—tbERDLLES, (BFEXx—bLTT)

[©) T ZDRN—y Ty T SEHIBRE MBS T .

@ (Gl EDRESRES AL E AL TS TFEMAB LT L 2 T,

R REABWIZEX T Sasm. " X T o = EERIRLTHO 9,

[§:D]
Ret, s Amt.
Ni). Note . Part No. Description E.C. Rg:]' {

$3ES & 3 TEER & £ 28 3
10 B1105-900-0A0 ‘Frame cover[asm.| T — Ao [Z5 1
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T— P — (1) |
12 $S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 1=2.8 b X4 [1/64-40 L=2.8 (2) |

AT S S 5 D A S 8 A S A 8 AT AP 4 S < A S A A S 2 S M,é
hgd Zn sl =i
HASMEXDOBOMEE

=
SONR=Y Ty JUIRMEIA T HARR 2 EXOR G, BRAOBES(HIA (. B 109-012-A00) THEEA T & f
Ve, BEPETHED -y 7o s n&SIEES(EHAL. BT, No. 0010-01)X (¢, BHEBES & HhEETET 1L IS |
FUTY,

HERDIHERD— AN TR LB BEH»DNETOTITET AL,

AT SR S S0 ST I8 1 9 B O AT A A % 46 48 i 8.3 S S D S T 4 AT S T A A .5 5

TR 500 500 SRR 50 5]




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

CONTENTS

=] xr

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

T = BB ) 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

T = AR R (2 ) 3
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

5 5
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

B B B B R . . ... 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

FEUBEFROL). ... i e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

B Y BAR (2 ) 11
UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

e N < - R 13
CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-816)

TERIL—/NBBR(MO-8BI6R) . .. 15
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

R R (1 ) 16
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

R B R (2 17
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R TF B R, 19
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

N N 3y < 3 21
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

I B R R . L 23
SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

R T — T B R 25
FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

R T — T B 26
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

R E R R (R E ST ) . . . o 27
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR KNIT FABRIC TYPE (For MO-804, MO-814)

M £ THREESE (MO-804, MO-8I4M) v eueennanaanenanenannnn. 29

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
Rl 30




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) JL—LEEE (1)

i o . !
13
22 21 19 20 \\/
L4
@ i
. A o [
L]
f o




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

Ref.

No Note Part No. Description
=+ & &
1 B1102-704-000 Sidecover . ... ......
2 $5-6152440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=23.5 ..
3 §S-6153040-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=30.0 . .
4 B1505-804-000 Hingeshaft . . ......
5 B1522-804-000 Stopper . ... ..o
6 S$S-7091110-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 .
7 B1148-804-000 Cloth slide plate . . . ...
8 B1131-804-000 Pin ...
9 S$S-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 . ...
10 W2Z-0430200-KH Spring washer . . . .. ...
11 B1130-804-000 Face plate cover . . . ...
12 B81132-804-000 Spring .+ .- v ii oo
13 $5-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 PR
14 ¢01 B1130-804-0A0 Face plate coverasm. . .. .
15 001 B1130-816-0A0 Face plate coverasm. . . . .
16 ¢ 01 B1156-804-000 Safety plate e e
17 $01 WP-0501016-SC Washer 50 x 105 x 1.0 . .
18 ©01 $S-7090710-SL Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 . .. .
19 B1144-804-000-A Cover .. ... .....
20 B1145-804-000-A Gasket . .........
21 §$S§-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=60 . ...
22 81151-804-000 Eccentric bushing e
23 B1111-804-000 Side cover - .. ... ...
24 S$S-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . ...
25 $5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 -. ...
26 NS-6120310-SP Nut 3/16-28 . .. .....
27 B1112-804-000-B Cioth plate . .. .....
28 B1114-804-00A Cioth plate side cover
29 WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0 ..
30 $5-4090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ..
31 NS-6090310-SP Nut9/6440 .. ... ...
32 §$S-7091110-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 ..
33 B81117-704-000 Cloth ptate stopper ..
34 §S-7090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 -
35 B1115-704-0A0 Stopper spring asm. ..
36 §S-7090520-sP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 ..
37 §S5-7090910-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 .-
38 B1179-552-000 Rubber plug .. ....
39 S§S-6090670-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . ...
40 B1116-804-000 Cloth plate washer P
141 B81108-704-000 Feed mechanism cover .-
42 B1110-804-000 Gasket . ... ... ...
43 B81151-704-000 Vibration-proof plug . . . .
44 B1154-704-000 Spacer < e 4. aaa. .
45 B1123-804-000-A Screwstud ... .....
46 WP-0751576-SD Washer 7.5 x 19.0 x 1.5
47 WS-0822010-KP Spring washer . . . .. ...
48 NS-6680410-SP Nut9/32-28 ... ..
Note xzz) <0O01.....Special order part

VA 870 FAT
EZFx Y 15/64-28
= 7
FHIDF kTTT
FHILIIF X byrs— |

YIS RY 9/64-40 L=10.5

XS ANY A A
kX% 9/64-40
FIHEYHx
XA BHIN—
R BHIN—
FANXRT 1/8-44
AR AHIN—
XA BHIN—
X ROH N~
EZHY¥Hx 50%x10.5%x1
RIS 9/64-40

FANRY 9/64-40 L—=6
ETTT ATy

kX% 3/16-28

XRIHA

X/ EA4 IJahiN— .

ESHHx 3.7x8.0x1

FNXTY 9/64-40 L—6
6HT+ v b 9/64-40 .
TAESEY 9/64-40 L—10.5

R/HEA A
9/64~40
[NFACVAS-1
RILbeEZxT 9/64-40
YIS xT  9/64-40
7 FrouT

4

-

<

A}

N

A
NN\ N\

d

e
FT7)TH
FoYTH

Ny X
X/ITA K-t
RIFAL K->
F 2Kk
ESHFHRx 7.5x19.0%x1
NxHHx 8.2x150x2
6AUF v+ 9/32-28

FFRLESCER S

15/64-28 L =30

L=3.5

L=6.4
-
7% ..

L=6.8
aFATVOF Fa-~-twYTFF T4
aATVIF Fa-—bwYTFIRING K

a
X/ A AahN— .
EZXY 9/64-40 L= 6
L=7
6A0F vy b+ 3/16-28 .

L—=4.5

L-=4.5
L=8.5

TL— L% (1)

Amt.
Req.
HE

iy

73 ...

1S < J

AbAbd_l—ldﬂ—lwmw—lwddduw—l—l—ld—l—lﬂm—ld—l—l—l_‘—lwd—ldd—l—lwdﬂdd




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

7L —LEFE (2)




2..-FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

Ref.
No Note

-+

(Dm\lmtﬂbw'\)-‘

MMMMM—A—A—A—A—A—A—A—A—A—A
Aww-towoo\lmmbww-‘o

o2
<03

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60 %

o4

<05
o5

Part No. Description
& &
B1107-804-000 Uppercover ... .. . ..
SS-6122510-sp Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 . ... ... .. . .
B1124-804-000 Thread guide (smatt) . ...
B1105-804-000 Oiteap . ... ... .. ... ... . ]
B1106-804-000 Gasket . ... ... ... ...
SS-6121010-sP Serew 3/16-28 L=10.0 ... ... ... . . ..
B1103-804-000-A Topcover ... ... ...
B1104-804-000 Topgasket ...
§S-9151210-Tp Bolt (15/64-28 L=11 8) L
B1150-804-000 Threadguide . ........ . . . .
B1166-122-000 Rubbercap . ... ... . .
B1146-804-000 RubberCap (7) ... ... . . . . ]
SS-6090540-sp Screw 9/6440 L=50 ... ... . .. . .. . |
B1142-804-000 Oil shield retaining plate ... ... . .
SS-7090710-sP Screw 9/64-40 i=68  ....... .. . .
B1141-804-000 Oitshield . ... . . . . . . . ]
B1153-704-000 Rubberplug ... .
§S-7091110-sP Screw 9/64-40 i=105 . ..... . . . . .
B3524-804-000 Oitwick ... ... .. .. . . . ]
B1135-804-000 Belt guideplate .. ... . ]
SS-6121050-sp Screw 3/16-28 L=95 ... . ... . . . . |
B1120-804-000-A Looper cover stopper plate . .. .. ... ..
SS-6090630-sp Screw 9/6440 L=6.0 . ... ..., . .. . .
B1119-804-000-A Loopercover . ... ... .. .. ... .. ]
B1121-704-000 Chip guard cover e e e e e e
B1121-714-000 Chipguardcover ... .. ..
S$S5-5090610-sP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . ... ... _ . . . __
B1121-716-000 Chipguard cover ... . . ]
B1155-704-000 Looper cover stopper pin .. ... .
B1114-704-000-A Looper cover hingepin . ... ... .
S$§-8110410-TP Screw 11/6440 L=35 ... ... _ . .
B1140-716-000 Spring . ...
B1118-704-000-A Looper cover bracket .. .. .. ...
WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7 x80x1.0 ... .. . .. .
SS-7091110-spP Screw9/64-40 i=105 .. ... . . .
B2526-704-000 Lower tooper thread guide .. ... .
B2527-704-000 Lower looper thread guide retainer . . .. . . .
S$5-6090520-sp Screw 9/64-40 L=s0 ... ... . .
SS-6090630-SP Screw9/6440 1=60 ... .. . . . .
B2529-704-000 Gasket . ... .. ... ... ]
B1122-704-008 Looper cover stopper spring . . ... .. . . .
SS-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=60 ... ... .. .. _ .
B2528-704-0A0 Looper guide oil shield plate asm. .. .., . .
B2530-704-000 Upper looper shaft rubber ring L.,
B2525-704-000 Upper looper thread guide (right} . . _ . . ..
$§-7090850-sP Screw 9/6440 L=80 ... . . _ . |
S$S-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=60  ..... .. ..
B8217-804-000-A Coofingfan ... .. .. . . . . ]
B8216-804-0A0-A Fan shaft screwasm. . ... .
CQ-3030000-00 Otfwick ... . . ]
B8220-804-000 Washer ... .. L
B8221-804-0A0 Collarasm. ... .. . . . .
S§S-8150510-SP Serew ... L]
B8222-804-000 Cover .. ...
S§S-6121050-spP Serew 3/16-28 1=90.5 ... ... . . |
B8214-704-000 Oilreservoir . ... . . . .
B88219-125-000 Oil drain cap gasket . ... ... .
SS-6741010-SP Screw 3/8-28 L=100 . ... .. .. . . |
B8215-704-000 Oil reservoir gasket ... .. ..
B8228-125.000 Oil reservoir magnet ... ...
Note. (z2) ¢02.....For MO-804
C03....For MO 814
C04.... For MO -816
0 05.....Not needed when belt cover used

ZL—LEEE (2)

E.C. Amt.
Req.
EEEFR 52 E4 HE
...... T ITHIN— 1
...... ESxT 3/16-28 L=15 2
...... 1T KIF 3
...... Fa—aF7H JH 1
...... Fa—ATH A 1
------ EZ>+Y 3/16-28 L=10o ...... ... 4
...... ik C e
...... PRV BV E X 1
------ 6HTHKI b 15/64-28 L=11.8 1
...... TEIF (&) oL 2
------ EDY XS54 e A
...... TJLx v (D=7) 1
------ E>%Y 9/64-40 L=s...... . ... 1
...... XU T 1
...... TILET XY 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
...... FTOU FISLxyr4 1
...... FA~KF—-h> HHxT oy TrErxvw 7 .
...... TILET Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 ..... 1
...... HhUax— a2 1
...... NI~ S 1
...... E>%xY 3/16-28 L=9.5 ........ 2
...... I—IN—FH i~ N PA L - T 1
...... E>%T 9/64-40 L=6 ......... 2
...... JIL—I¥—FH N — 1
...... XS TXHIN— 1
...... XTI HISN—~ 1
...... b>ZX %Y 9/64-40 L=6 ........ 2
...... RS T HIN— 1
...... I—IN=HX— T hyre— s 1
...... I—IR—HN— LUy 1
...... bX %2 11/64-40 L=35 1
...... I—IN —FHN— INE 1
...... I~ IN—H N~ Sy 1
...... ESYHx 3.7x8.0x1 ... ..., 2
...... TIES XY 9/64-40 L=10.5 2
...... RIL—/x 1T hFPd 0 1
...... ZEI—IN A NFTHo Tr1s 1
...... E>%Y 9/64-40 L=5 . ........ 1
...... B> 9/64-40 L=6 ......... 2
...... I—IN Hao Kk LE—1% svuxs . 1
C.7/78 B1122.704-000-A . .. . 1
...... E3% 9/64-40 L=6 ......... 2
...... I—I¥ HAER 2K— g4 73 ..., 1
...... TTI—ix Ly = WALy (1)
...... TTI—s¥ Th72dq0 zx 1
...... YILE ST 9/64-40 L=38 1
...... E> %Y 9/64-40 L=6.......... 4
...... L1x 4+ 77‘/ 1
...... VU xY gz 1
...... = Tttt el 0L {0)
...... T Ty ip— 1
...... TRy Hs 1
...... Xz R 73]
...... L1x v Jp: BN~ 1
...... ES%Y 3/16-28 L=9s5 .. .. ... 2
...... 7ITS s N
...... NTIFTFTH ;xyx> 1
,,,,,, E> %Y 3/8-28 L=IO.....<.... 1
...... 7ITS g A 1
D.1/79 FIwoo o —
MO-8048
MO-8148
MO-8168
IR AN ERADOBE LA




EHEIBAR

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

;jef' Note Part No.
cam & B
1 ¢ 06 B1214-704-000
2 ©06 SS-7091110-SP
3 004 B1214-716-000
4 ¢ 04 SS-6090810-SP
5 004 B1215-816-000
6 B1219-804-000
7 B1215-804-000
8 B1213-804-000-A
9 SS-8120740-SP
10 ©06 B1201-804-000-8
11 © 04 B1201-816-000-B
12 B4101-804-0A0
13 $5-7110710-SP
14 SD-0450701-TP
15 B1401-804-0A0
16 $S-7110710-SP
17 SD-0450701-TP
18 © 04 B2116-816-0A0
19 SD-0450701-TP
20 B2526-804-000
21 S$S-7110910-TP
22 006 B2503-804-0A0
23 SD-0450701-TP
24 B2526-804-000
25 S$$-7110910-TP
26 006 S$S-9121210-TP
27 B2502-804-0A0
28 SD-0450701-TP
29 B2526-804-000
30 S$$-7110910-TP
31 S$S-9121210-TP
32 % B1217-804-000
33 ¥ S$S$-6080810-SP
34 B1212-704-000
35 B1211-804-000
36 RC-1401213-KP
37 B1210-804-000
38 WZ-2640310-KH
39 B1204-704-000
40 B1207-804-000
41 B1206-704-000°
42 R0-4453001-00
43 TA-0290301-M0O
44 SS-6121610-TP
45 B1203-704-000
46 $S-8151150-SP
47 WP-0612056-SD
48 S$S-7151330-SP
Note Gxz2) ©o04.....

Description

Crank shaft bushing (D)
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5
Crank shaft bushing {D}
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.5
Felt
Gasket
Ball bearing (D}
Crank shaft bushing (C)
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0
Crank shaft
Crank shaft
Knife driving rod asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Hinge screw
Connectingrodasm. . .. .. ... ........
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Hinge screw
Lower looper driving ballarmasm. . . ... ...
Hinge screw
Stopper
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
Lower looper driving ball arm asm.
Hinge screw -
Stopper
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5"
Boit {3/16-28 L=12.0)
Upper looper driving ball arm asm.
Hinge screw
Stopper
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
Bolt (3/16-28) L=12.0)
Counterweight
Screw 1/8-44 L=8.0
Bearing retainer
Bearing (B) for crank shaft
Snap ring
Bearing (A} for crank shaft
Waved washer 26.4 x 33.9 x 3.5
Bearing sleeve
Felt
Spring retainer
Rubber ring
Plug 2.9 x 3.2 L=3.0
Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5
Hand wheel
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Washer 6.1 x 18.5 x 2.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0

For MO 816
For MO -804, MO 814

..... DARIL . e

DAZRIL .o e
9/64-40 L =7.5
ZInbyT
A S
K-

NFVYLT D

LAV 7=
TILEFT XY 11/64-40
H2RT D=4.50 H=7.0
NY g F—-novk 732
2IESTRY 11/64-40 L=7
H2xT D=4.50 H=7.0
EIL—IN AT U3
H2T D=4.50 H=7.0
—mxOy B TLRX .
TAESRT 11/64-40 L =8.5
ERIL—IS aTgF U3
HoxY D=4.50 H=7.0
=IOy F TJLFX .
TNLETFTRT 11/64-40 L =8.5
S6h UKL+ 3/16-28 L=13.5
JTIN—I% BTYF 3
Y D=4.50 H=7.0
W—noy K TJLEREX oL
RILESTRT 11/64-40 L —=8.5
6HhUHKILE 3/16-28 L=13.5
YUTAAEY .
ES%Y 1/8-44
K—IL NPy
a2l K- ~NXFPYLT B
CHa +tx7
aTy K- NPYLYT A
FIHEYHR 26.4x33.9x3.5
NPYLd AYy—-7
JINb ULT
H$SNx THAR
OYT .
Xt 2.9x3.2 L-3
5% 3/16-28 L=15.5
NXITTn<
bR
S ¥ Hx
B4 -2 37

6.1x18.5%x2

MO-816H
MO-804, MO-814H

e N R A R e e i |




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS SHEREYERRS

QWL@ P k




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref
No.

-
COONIOAWN =

A A A A g A
DD WN =

16-

17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

" Note Part No. Description E.C.

Fae & B EEER &h -4
B1409-804-0A0-A Needle driving shaftasm . . .. . .. . ... ... ..... NY DR~ 3 0000 ..
B3511-704-000 Oilfelt . . .. . NYTR=20 TIIb o oo oo
B3512-704-008B Oitwick . . . ... FTTYI T i ii i e e
B1414-804-000 Oitcap . . . . . .. e e NY Ry FTTS TJ& ...
TA-0180401-M0 Plug18 x21L=43 ... ... ... ... .. . ... .. kXt 1.8x2.1 L=4.3 . .......
B3510-704-000 Oiltfelt . L N T R=9 TJIIbS (Fary)
B3511-704-000 Oiffelt . .. .. ... . e NUT R—=T9 TJIIRM -« oiiii
B1433-804-000 Oifsealring . . . ... . ... . ... NY O R—=T A AN e e e
B1403-804-000-A Bushing, front e e e e e e e e e e e e e e N R — TIAZN ..o
§5-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 . .. .. ... ... .. ... . ESEXY 3/16-28 L =9.5 =« ««u ...
B3525-704-000 Oilfelt . L NYT K— TIAXARIN TIIKk «uoo..
CS-1201010-SH Thrustcollarasm. ., . ... ... ... . . AZZX T4 D=12.0 W=10 73
SS-8660610-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 . ... ... ... ... . ....... FARY 1/4-40 L=6 .. .c......
B1402-804-0A0 Forked crank asm. . .. .. ... ... .......... TERR. UFT TR ...
SS9151210-TP Bolt {15/64-28 L=11.8) . . . ... ... ... . .... 6HUFIL~ 15/64-28 L —11.8

¥  B1612-804-CA0 Crank pinasm. {(C) ., ... ........... D.1/79 B1612-804-CO0 . . . . . . . v v v v oo

1 ¥ B1612-804-CO0 Crankpin (C) . .. ................ A1/719 AT7UT4aeH2 520> C......
Y CQ-2020000-00 Qilwick . ... . .. D.1/79 332 e e e
& 07 B1406-804-000 StOPring L L e e e e NY TR =TT  RNAT Lo
B1404-804-008B Bearing . . . L. Ny DR ~NxFYLY
B1405-804-000 Outersleeve . . .. ... ... ... N TR=T Rt L
B1413-804-000 Washer . .. NY T R=0 HHIR Lo,
SS-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ... ... ... ... .. ..., EZXY 9/64-40 L=6 ... «.....
B1421-704-0A0 Needle clamp guide shaftasm. ., . ... ... ... .. NYRA FTFAKE—- I oL
SQ-1110401-M2 Connectingscrew -~ . . ... L. L. e Ex—i4 X3 ...
B3517-704-000 Oitwick tube . . . ... ... .. NY KX FToFra4— L yixa S
SQ-1120451-MZ2 Connecting screw . .. . ... L. ... EZ—sr S XS o ...
CQ-2020000-00 Oil wick e
WP-0850002-SP Washer85x18.0x16 .. ... ... ........... ESHY¥Hx 8.5x18.0x1.6 . ... .....
WS-0822010-KP  Spring washer . . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... NRYFEHX B8.2X15.0x2 .. ... ...
SS-9703413-CP Bolt {65/16-24 L=34.0) ... ... .. ... ........ 6H 7Kk 5/16-24 =34 .. .....
B1419-716-000-A Needleclamp base . .. . .. .. .. . ... . ..... INURXEA L.
S5-8080410-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=35 . .. . ... ... ... ...... kX% 1/8-44 L =3.5 . _ . ......
WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x1.0 . ... ... . ... ... ..... EZSHYHR 3.7x8.0x1 .. ... . ...
B1425-704-000 Needtle thread tension disc . .. .. ... ......... NYAh Fa—-a42 L.
B1423-704-000 Upper plate . . .. NYA AT
B1424-804-000 SPring . L. L e e e, N)R—5F2EY A4 Fa—-3 /Nx
$02 B1427-804-000 Hinge screw . . . L L L. NYA b+ Fa—ax HzxI ...
B81435-804-000 Needleclamp | . .. .. ... ... ... .. ... ... YR INY NY KA L,
$02 S5-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 . .. ... ... _......... kXX 11/64-40 L =35 . .......
& 02 S5-8080310-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=2.8 .. ... ... ..., .. ..... bxxT 1/8-44 L =2.8
$04 MDC-270B1100 Needle DC x 27 #11 . ... .. ... .. .. ...... ANY DCX27 H11 ...
$03 B1420-716-DO0 Needleclamp . . . ... .. ... ... ... Y a=-hr NUKRX D ...
{08 B1420-714-B00 Needle clamp e e e e e e e e Lo mERNY N KX B ... ... ..
& 08 S5-8080410-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=3.5 . .. .. .. ... ... ..., kX% 1/8-44 L =3.5 .. .......
MDC-270B1100 Needie DCx 27 #11 .. ... .. ... .. ... ...... /N DCX27 #1110 L.
B1422-804-CAQ0  Pinasm.(C) " . . . ... . ... ... ... ... ... TTN—IHAK B L.
CQ-2020000-00 Oitwick .. . e e
B1432-804-000 Pincover .. L. Ny T KR—L/N—- ¥ T
$5-6090420-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.0 .. ... . ... ... EZxY 9/64-40 L=4 . ... .. ....
B1410-804-000 Needle driving lever ., . . . .. .. .. ... ...... N TR =N~ L.
¢ 07 B1412-804-000 OQutersleeve . . . .. . ... ... e NY T R—LN— U RNT
B1411-804-800 Bearing (B) . . ... ... N T R—=LIN— NXTYT B
B1416-804-0A0 Needle driving tevershaft . . . .. .. . ... ...... NY T R—=wIN=T
CQ-3030000-00 Oitwick . .. e B
B1417-804-000 Bushing . ... ... .. ... NY T R-LN=Ty Xm
SS-8151550-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 . ... . ... ... ... .. kX% 15/64-28 L=15 _ ... .. ..
CS-087081A-SH  Thrustcollarasm. .. ... .................. RZZA T D=8.73 W—8 2
$5-6110420-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=4.8 . . ... ... ........... EZx 11/64-40 L=4.8 . . .. ..
Note (;xz2) <02.....For MO - 804 MO- 8045
©03.....For MO - 814 MO-814F
C04.....For MO - 816 MO-816/4
$07.....Selecting part for fit tolerance BIR A A SERE
C08.....For MO -814, MO - 816 MO-814, MO-816F3

Amt.
Req.
e




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

o e e

Xk (1)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

ﬁef. Note Part No. Description E.C. ARmt.
> 2 & B TEEA & 2 s
1 B1125-804-000 Metalcap . . . . ... .. ... ATYDY AR XN T e 1
2 B1614-804-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, front . . . .. ... ... AU I ARI - e e e e e 1
3 B1611-804-0A0 Forked linkasm. . . . . . . ... ... ... AT TAETRYLY I o 1
4 S$S-9151210-TP Bolt (15/64-28 L=11.8} . . .. ... ... ...... 6HUKILEF 15/64-28 L=11.8 - - « « - - (1)
5 % B1612-804-CA0  Crank pinasm.(C) . .. . ... ........ D.1/79 B1612-804-C00 - - - « + « « v e v« v e v e _
5-1 5% B1612-804-C00 Crank pin (C) . . . ... ... ... ... ... A1/79 AoV T78<%82 U537 C . ..... 1
6 Y €Q-2020000-00 Oilwick ... ... ... .. ... D.1/79 3 o e e e e e e e e e e e e —
7 B1619-804-000 Feed link . . . . ..t ie LA AT U e 1
8 B1620-804-000 Collar . . e e e e e S aATY BT — e .. 1
9 B2107-816-000 Washer for chain fooperrod . . . .. ... .. .... Oy K HHI oot i it i et e et et e 1
10 $S-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=115 . . .. ... i E5%Y 3/16-28 L =11.5 - -« « ... .. 1
1 B1616-804-0A0-A Feedrockerasm. . . ... . . ... .. neunen.n aATY HF OO Lo 1
12 B1616-804-000-A Feedrocker . . . .. . .. .. vt S aATY  HFE e (1)
13 SS-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5 . . . .. .. .. ... .. .... 5% 3/16-28 L=11.5 ... ... ... (1}
14 B1617-804-000 Pin e e e e e aAvY TF B Lo (1
15 B1618-804-000  Washer . .. . . ..... ... ........ MB8/78 S aATY F HHEZ ... .. (1
15-1 B1667-804-000 Washer (BY . ... ................. A8/78 YaATYU GF HFHEX B ... 1
16 NS-6120310-SP Nut3/16-28 . . .. ... .. 6AYF+v bk 3/16-28 . . - . .. ... (1)
17 CS$-0950818B-SH Thrustcollarasm. ., ... . . .. ... ... ... ... AZZA by D=9.53 W=8 I3 2
18 $S-8110410-SP Screw {11/6440 L=6.5) . ... .............. FX%Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 ... ..... (4)
19 S$S$-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28L=8.5 .. ... ... .. ... ...... %% 3/16-28 L=9.5 . ........ 1
20 B1615-804-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, rear _ ., . . . . ... ..... ATYTT YHIRARAZI e 1
21 B1613-804-0A0 Rocker shaftasm. . .. . . ... ............. 7Y I 1
22 CQ-2020000-00 Qilwick e s (0.3)
23 SS-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 .. . . .. . ... ... ... TNETRY 11/64-40 L= 7 ... .. ... 1
24 B1601-804-0B0 Feed eccentric body asm. | .. ... ........ AOVAL TUEAL TR L. 1
25 B1610-804-000 Crankrod . ... E AU A3 2 = (1)
26007 B1609-804-CO0  Bearing .. ... .......... P, FoY NRTUST (m
27 B1666-704-000 Lock screw presser plate | . . . . . . . . .. ... .... Ao QwoxY AHvIA4R ... ... (1}
28 $5-4060310-SP Screw3/32L=25 . . ... ... .......... ... FANFY 3/32-56 L=2.5 ......... (2
29 §5-8620410-TM  Screw 3/16-32 L=4 . .. . . ... ............ FAZXY 3/16-32 L=4 . ......... 1
30 B1665-704-000 Feed lockplate | . ... .. ............... A7 A TAR . (1
31 $5-6110650-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.56 ., .. ... .......... E5%Y 11/64-40 L=5.5 . ........ (2
32 B1604-704-000 Ratchetpaw! . . .. .. ... ... ... ..., a2 N 1
33 B1607-704-000 Feed regulatingpin | .. ... ... ... ... ... AU AT ES e (2)
34 B1606-704-000 Ratchet pawlspring . . .. . . ... ... ........ SFx b AYINZ L. (1)
35 SD-0260271-SP Hinge screw D=2.60 H=2.7 . . . . _ . ......... H2 2T D=2.60 H=2.7 ......... (1)
36 B1605-704-000 Ratchetgear . . . ... . ... .............. SF Ty b FF— (1)
37 SS-6110710-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6.5 . . . ... ... ......... ES5xY 11/64-40 L=6.5 ........ (1)
38 SS-8110750-SP Screw 11/6440 L=6.5 .. . ... ... ......... FxXx%< 11/64-40 L=6.5 . ....... (1)
39 B1623-804-0A0 Slide block asm. . . .. .. ... .. TSa—4AoY HoOw I ... .. 1
40 €Q-2000000-00 Oitwick . . .. e 7 {0.1)
a1 B1651-704-000  Felt .. . ... ....... S FLHERL TINE e 1
42 B1654-704-000 Washer L L FIKERL UYL .. 1
43 $S-7151550-sP Screw L e TNET XY 15/64-28 L =145 . ... .. 1
44 B1652-704-000 Spring e £ X BV A 3 e e e e
a5 B1650-704-000 Push buttonstud | . ... L. L L. AR TU .. 1
Note (;xz2) < 07.....Selecting part for fit tolerance WIS A SER&
— 10 —
R R AR

EYUBE (1)




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) - EVUBE®RE (2)

- 11 -




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

Szf' Note Part No. Description
3 &
1 RE-0400000-K0 Snap ring {4.0) . .. ...
2 B1626-804-000-A Washer . . . .. ... ..
3 B1621-804-0A0 Main feed bar asm. ., . . . .
4 B1621-804-000 Main feed bar .. ... ..
5 B1622-804-000 ‘Differential feed bar. . . . . .
6 B1666-804-000 Oil wick holder . . .. ..
7 S$5-7060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.0 ..
8 B3525-804-000 Oitfett . . ... .~....
9 B1624-704-000 Slide block . . ., . ...
10 B1627-804-0A0-A Collarasm. ., .. . ...
11 $S58110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 .
12 B1625-804-000-A Feed bar shaft .
13 S$5-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 ..
14 02 B1656-805-000 Main feeddog . ., ... ..
15 03 B1656-804-000 Main feeddog . . ... ...
16 ©13 B1656-816-000 Main feeddog . .. ...
16-1014 B1656-816-00A Main feed dog ., .. ..
17 S$5-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 ..
18 B1658-804-000 Auxiliary feed dog ..
19 S$5-9111050-SP Bolt (11/64-40 L=9.5) ..
20 B1660-704-000 Presser pltate | . . . .. ..
21 B1661-804-000 Oil shield - . ... ..
22 002 B1657-805-000-A Differential feed dog . . . .
23 <03 B1657-804-00C Differential feed dog' {C)
24 013 B1657-816-000 Differential feed dog ..
24-10 14 B1657-816-00A Differential feed dog ..
25 S$S59111010-SP Bolt {11/64-40 L=9.5) ..
26 RE-0500000-K0 Snapring 5.0 . .., ..
27 B1640-804-000-A Differential feed driving link
28 SD-0720261-SP Hinge screw D=7.2 H=2.6
29 B1632-704-0A0-A Differential feed rocker asm.
30 B1631-804-000-A Pincover . . ., . ... ..
31 55-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 ..
32 $5-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5 ..
33 B1630-804-000-A Differential feed pin ..
34 B1663-804-000 Slide block . .. ..
35 B1628-704-000 Feed bar support, left L.
36 B1629-704-000 Feed bar support, right
37 B1149-804-00B Throat piate hoider .
38 S$5-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 ..
39 $S-9120910°TP Bolt {3/16-28 L=9.0) .
40 B1664-704-000  Gasket . . ... ... ..
41 B1663-704-000 Feed bar plate ., . ..
42 S$S8-6091210-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=12.0 ..
43 B1642-804-000-B Differential feed rocker
44 S$5-7120910-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0 L.
45 B1645-704-000-A Bushing . .. ... ..
46 RO-0601501-00 Rubber ring .. .. ...
47 B1643-804-0A0 Rocker shaft asm. .
48 B1648-804-000 Differential feed graduation
49 WP-0621016-SD Washer 6.2 x 13.0x 1.0 |
50 B1647-704-000-A Differential feed lock nut
51 B1646-704-000-A Differential feed hinge screw
52 B1649-804-000 Stopper . ... .. . ...
53 S$5-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 .
54 B1664-804-000 Spring .. ... ... ..
55 RE-0900000-KP Snapring9 ... ..
56 B1508-352-000 Stopper screw .., .
Note (xz2) <€02....For MO - 804
$03.....For MO - 814
¢ 13.....Standard part for MO - 816
C14..... Special order part for MO - 816

EYBEFE (2)

Amt.
Req.
g
............... 1
....... 1
....... 1

................ EHA kAT 4
QA—~-K—h> HHIToHHR
vaxovl) I—-F—Hh> U3
SaFAT) T K —=H e (1)
J7F7Y) IA—-K—H> (1)
FTY) A AT e e e ... 1

-

HYH4IT AHUOdw
I-K—h> HYHITU HhS5— 3
kX% 11/64-40 L=3.5
A—-F—H> HHIT Ty
ESxI 3/16-28 L=9.5
FTUIN e e e
* 7 VIR
a2 FTUIN
a AT UIN
wILxY 3/3256 L =3.5
HTa Fy U
6HTHFILE 11/64-40 L—9.5
S—K—H> FISXU F4T
A-KF—H> FIS5HU A
U FoUVIN oo
Fo VI8N C
F o YIN
7 FT VN
Sz VIS
EAZ kX 5
Y= Fa-—tyv)oy
d3xT D=7.2 H=26
FUOFAVIGF TR L. 1
JoF I T
ES%Y 1/8-44 L= 4
ESxY 3/16-23
Z0FIIE
JoFTIEL
FoY IFA—-—FK-—H>
U IA—-—FK—Hh>
N)AxZ YT .
B> 3/3256 L=3.5
6HhUFKILE 3/16~28 L=~
P i ]
IA—-FK—-H> a1 %
ES>%Z 9/64-40 L =12
$K— Fa-tvyyF
wIESxY 3/16-28 L= 9
H K- Fa-—tvTy xaiL
oV
K-

E T S N S S S S G PO Y

a
:/J_ .................

-

11/64-40 L =9.5

bz R e 1
FHIT bHY ..
FH4T I

Fa-twvTy o3

Fa—tY XEUT4H
ESHHE 6.2X13.0X1
Y K— ByTFy b
e
H#RK— Fa—tY Zby/t—
ES>%Y 3/16-28 L =12
H# K- Fa—tYL/N—
EHZ bkxm
2k yIS—FT

S m A NN = 2 2 A m A aaa Ay aa oo

MO- 804/
MO-814F
MO-8i6ERHH
MO-8i6EARFH




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS EIv—/N, F—/ghE

— 13 —




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C.
No- 322 & & EEEH
1 B2509-804-000 Bushing,rear . . . .. . . .. i e e e
2 CS-103121A-SH Thrustcollarasm. . .. .. ... ... 0.
3 $5-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 . . . . ... oo e
4 B2507-804-000-B Bushing front for upper iooper shaft . . .. ... .. ..
5 $5-6121020-SP Screw3/16-28 L=9.5 ... ... ... .. ...
6 B2505-704-000 “Upper looper shaft . . . . ... ... ... ...
7 B2508-704-000 Oilseal . . . . . e e e
8 B2523-704-000 Looper thread take-up {right) . ... ... ........
9 SS-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 - . ... ... .o
10 B2512-704-0A0 Upper fooper guide asm. . . . . ... ..o
11 B2510-704-000 Upper looper guide retainer . . . . . ... ... ...
12 B2528-804-000 Stitch plate . . . . . . . . e
13 S$S5-7090510-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 .. ... ...
14 B2524-704-000 Upper looper thread guide {left} . . . ... ... .. ..
15 SS-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 .. ... ... oo
16 B3526-704-000 Oilfelt . . e e
17 B2517-804-0A0-A Holder connectionasm. . . . ... .. ...
18 S$S-8090610-TP Bolt (9/64-40 L=55) . .. ... .. ...
19 B2515-704-000 Guide cover . . L L. L e e e e e
20 S$5-5060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=2.8 .. ... ... e
21 S$S-7060610-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=55 .. ... .. L oo
22 B2516-804-0A0 Looper holderasm. . . . ... ... ...
23 $S-9151210-TP Bolt (15/64-28 L=11.8) . .. ... ... .. ...
24 $5-8080410-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=35 . . .. ... e
25 B1422-804-CA0 Pinasm. (C) . . .. . e e e
26 CQ-2020000-00 Oitwick . . . e e e e e e e e
27 ©09 B2519-804-000 Upper fooper . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e
28 ¢ 03 B2519-814-000 Upperooper . .. . . i e e e e e e
29 B2518-804-000-A Upper looper holder . . .. ... ... ..... D.1/78
82518-804-0A0-B Upper looper holderasm. . . ... ... .. ... A.1/78
30 $5-6060510-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=4.5 e e D.1/78
S$S-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4 ... ... ... ... A.1/78
31 S$S-6151440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 . .. .. .. ... .......
32 B2509-804-000 Bushing, rear . . L. .. e e
33 O06 CS-103121A-SH Thrust collar asm. . . ... L. ... ..t
34 006 S5-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 . . .. .. .. ... e
35 B2507-804-000-B Bushing front for upper looper shaft
36 S$S-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 .. . ... ... .. ...
37 B2506-704-000 Lower loopershaft . . .. ... ... ... .. (...,
38 B2508-704-000 Oifseal . . . . . e e e
39 B2520-704-0A0 Holderasm. . . . ... ... . . Lo 0o,
40 S$5-9151210-TP Bolt {15/64-28 L=11.8) . . ... .. ... ¢..uoo...
41 B2531-704-000 Washer . . . L. L e e
42 PS-0200062-KH Springpin 2x6 . ..o e e
43 B2521-804-000 Lower looper . . .. i e e e e e e s
44 S$S-9090610-TP Bolt (9/64-40 L=5.5) . .. ... .. ...
45 B2522-704-000 Looper thread take-up (left) . .. .. .. .. ......
46 S$S-6090630-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . . .. .. ... L.
Note (x352) <03....For MO -814 MO-
$06.....For MO -804, MO - 814 MO-
$09.....For MO - 804, MO - 816 MO-

14 —

L T—is LY

A
eSSk

LIRS I AR

LATYLTEL 2X6

Eiv—sx, Fio—/ B8R

[=]
oo

I—IxT Y gaxzil
AZXA LTS D=10.32 W=12 I X%
FAXY 1/4-40 L=4.5
—INT g I AZNL
eES%Y 3/16-28 L=9.5
> Ko B VR 4 £y
W—INT FAn—i
=¥ FLEL =X
ES%Y 9/6440 L= 6
I —INHA K U=
JTIN—IRFAL K HHI
TIIN—IS—HA K XEYSLH
TIESERY 3/64-40 L =4.6
JII—IX AR TFA EFY
E5%Y 9/64-40 L= 6
I == H A K I —TAT7TI k
g —IN Hx T3
6AHTKRILE 9/64-40
GIIN—INFA K TR
FSZXFT 3/32-56 L=2.8
T xRY 3/32-56 L=5.5
W=Dy 9F T L.
6ATHRNLEF 15/64-28 L=11.8
kXY 1/8-44 L=3.5
GIIL—ISHAL K B2

G —sN D GF T T e
3/32-56
1/8-448 L=4...........
E5%xY 15/64-28 L=14
=Ty giaxzIL
AZZA LTS D=10.32 W=12 73
kAR 1/4-40 L=4.5

5% 3/16-28 L =9.5
T NWN—INTYy ..
W—INT T F AL -
SRIL—IN DT F g X
6ATRILE 15/64-28 L=11.8 .....
LUGF ATy g .

EIL—IN .
6H UK+ g/64-40

JI—IN FrEL eHU
E5%Y 9/64-40 L= 6

B14Fd
804, MO-814F
804, MO-8i6F

Amt.
Req.
HeE



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (For MO - 816) ZER/IL—/\BEFE (MO-816H)

Ref. Amt,

No Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
T FE o & TEEA aa % HE

1 007 B2119-816-B00 Bushing (B) . . .. .. ... . .. ... ... ... ... Z¥a—Hr Av K XFPYULY B 1

2 B2102-816-000-A Chain looper rod {(22mm) . . . .. . . . . . . . .. ... ZUa—H>2 Ay K .. 1

3 SD-0720801-TH Hingescrew . . .. ... L . H T e e e e e e 1

4 B2103-816-0A0 Chain looper shaft slide arm asm. Ja—hH>r HoduF o3 ... .. 1

5 B2120-816-000 Chain looper slide block pin . . . . ... .. ...... =¥ a—HhY ATITTEL e e (1)

6 §S-7110720-TP  Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 . ... . ... oo\ .. RIESERY 11/64-40 L=7 + -« - 1

7 B2105-816-000 Chain looper slide block . ... ... ... ....... ZSa—Hhr AhAvdT oo {1)

8 B2108-816-0A0 Bracketasm. . ... ... ... L. =Va-Hhr Hovdw Hx oz ... 1

9 $S-6121220-TP  Screw3/16-28 L=11.5 . . ... ... .. ......... ES%Y 3/16728 L—=11.5 -+« -« .. (1)
10 B82111-816-000 Bushing, rear for chain loopershaft . ... ... .. .. .. ZVa—-H2TT LaxXai ... .. 1
11 B2109-816-000 Chain looper shaft . . .., .. ... .. .......... Za—-h T oo e 1
12 B2112-816-0A0-A Chain looper shaft drivingarm asm. . .. ... .. ... ZVa=-h A—-FK—F 53 ... . 1
13 $S-6121220-TP  Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5 . . . . . ... . . ... EFZ%Y 3/1628 L=11.5 - -+ .. ... (2)
14 $S-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 .. .. ... ... .. ... .. .. FANRY 1/844 L =64 v or e 1
15 % B2106-816-CA0 Chain looper pin {longlasm. . .. .. .. .. ... C.1/79 B2106-816-CAG-A - . -« <« « o v o ... 1
16 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick . ... . o {0.1) :
17 B2110-816-000-B  Chain looper shaft bushing, front . . . .. ... ... .. Za—-hTy TIXEIL .. ... .. 1 j
18 B2523-352-000 Upper looper thread guide clamp plate . . . . .. ... FEL ARMNTFA O RAXALHE ... 1
19 B2117-716-0A0 Supportarmasm. .. ... L. ZVa—Hh> NW—INHF Lo L. 1
20 $59151210-TP Bolt (15/64-28 L=11.8) . ... ... ... ... ...... BHITHRILE 15/64-28 L~11.8 « « - - - (1)
21 PS-0200062-KH Springpin2x6 . ... L. L. ATV TEL 2XE v eevn oo (1)
22 B2531-704-000 Washer . . . SUGF ATy - o (1)
23 $S-9090610-TP Bolt (9/64-40 L=5.5) . ........ ... ...... BHIFIE 9/64-40 L=5.5 «..... 1
24 82118-816-000 Chainlooper . . .. ... ... ... .. ... ZVa—Hhr I—IY o . 1
25 B2114-816-CAO0 Pinasm. (short) (C} . . ... ... .. ......:..... —Ya—-hr I—FK—-E>L ¢ o3 . 1
26 CQ-2020000-00 Oitwick . o o B (0.1)
27 B82113-816-000 Chain looper shaft driving ti =~ . . .. ... ... ..... ZJa—-Hhr "A—FK—Y>uy ... ... 1
28 $S-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 . . . ... . ... ... .. ...... FTREY 1/844 L=6.4 - ... .. 1
29 B2115-816-000 Driving baltarm bracket . . .. . ... ... ........ ERI—IN BT Hx ..., 1
30 S§S-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=65 . .. .. ... ... .. ...... ES%Y 11/6440 L=65 -....... 3

Note (Gxzg) < 07....Selecting part for fit tolerance BIRH A SRS




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) BIEE (1)

7 20 2,/ 18

== ] <
é% Q : p
PN ‘%‘
\\\ 2
e
N4
AN 27 26 24
=T
23
25 @
Ezf' Note Part No. Description E.C. f_:;:c:
TR & B ZEFH & % HE
1 B1516-804-000-A Presser spring regulator . . . . . ... ... ... ... FHYI Fa-—-tryxd ... .. 1
2 B1515-804-000-A  Presser spring  « « « « = v v ot « o et bt e . FHYI /NF L 1
3 + B1512-704-0A0 Presser barasm. - < . . .. v ot i ... D.1/79 115:22950 . . . . . . . oo -
Y 115-22950 Presserbarasm. . ... .. ... ......... A.1/79 FH T K- S 1
4 B1518-704-000 Presser foot lifting lever . . . .« . .« ... L., FHITT LN~ L 1
5 B1519-804-000 Pin e e e FHIT EXFTH LA~ L. L. 1
6 RE-0200000-KO  Snapring 2  « - v v v v i it e ENE bAT 2 L. e
7 B1521-704-000 Lifting lever bushing - - . . . .. .. ... ... L. FHITHT LN—H L 1
8 B1517-704-000 Presser foot liftingbar . .. ... ... .. L L. YT EXxFHFERE-~- L. 1
9 B1520-804-000  SPring  « « st e e e FHIT EXTHINZ e 1
10 B1534-804-000 - Presser footarm hingeshaft . . .. ... ... .. e FAYIIF T oL 1
11 $5-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 - -« e v o v v ie e FAZY 11/64-40 L=565 - vnn... 1
12 B1501-804-000-A Presser foot shaft . . .. ... ....._. . ........ AHITT L .. 1
J 13 B1502-804-000- Bushing - -+« o oo e e FHYITT AHI oo 1
14 $S-6121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 .+ <« o e v en i ESXY 3/16-28 L=9.5 « .- .... 1
‘ 15 B1527-804-000 Lifting hook . .. . .. L L e FHIFH 9T e e e 1
} 16 PD-0201000-0B  Cotter pin 1.8 x 10 « « v« o v e e e eee et TUEL 1.8X10 « oo v eeeee e 1
’ 17 B1503-704-000-A Presser foot liftingarm . . . . . .. . ... . ... ... FHIT7T TF 1
18 SS-6121210-SP Screw 3/1628 L=12.0 - -+ =« e s v et ee et EFRXY 3/16728 L =12 < -« «. ... 1
19 NS-6120310-SP Nut 3/16-28 - . . o o o i e e e 8HATF Y b 3/16728 < v - v new 1
20 B1536-804-000 Pin e e AHITY RFREIFEL L 1
21 B1535-804-0A0 Presser foot shaft thrustarmasm. ... .. ... ... FHYITY XFAbIF o3I ... 1
22 $S-9151210-TP  Bolt (15/64-28 L=11.8)  « « v v v v v e .. 6HTHFIE 15/64-28 L=11.8 - ... . 1)
23 B1529-804-000 Presser foot lifting lever stopper . . ... .. ... ... FHITH LI/N— X bhyix— L. 1
24 $5-7111410-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0  « v v v u .. ZIESEY 11/64-40 L=14 - . ... 1
25 NS-6110310-SP  NuUt 11/64-40  « « v o v o oo e e e e BHTF v b /6440 < o o o 1
26 B1526-804-000 SPring e e e e e FHITTH LRN— Nz 1
27 B1523-804-0A0 Liftinglever . . . . . . FYITH LiN— T3 L. 1
28 B1525-804-000 Hinge screw . .. . ... Lo oL FHITH LIN— HFxT L., 1
- 16 —




HIER (2)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

HIREE (2)

Ref. Note  Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
No- sz & & TEEA & % Req
=
1 002 B1507-804-0B0 Presser foot asm. with thread trimmer . . . . . . .. .. FHYIT I (A hFUNSYER) L 1
2 ©02 B1507-804-0A0 Presser foOt @asm. . . . o v v e i e e e e e e FHIT A T3 L. (1)
3 ¢ 06 B1506-804-000 Presser footarm . .. ... ... .. o .o CFYITF . (1)
4 ©15 B1507-804-000 Presser foot (A} . . . . . .. .. ... ... FHI A .o e, {1}
4-1016 B1507-804-S00 Presser foot . ... ..o e e FHIT ... . .. e e e e e e e e (1)
5 15 B1509-804-000 - Stitch o o e 11 T- 5 A8 XANUYLEA oo (1)
5-10 16 B1509-804-500 Stitch tongue . . . L i e e e e ARANYEA L. (1)
6 O15 B1508-804-000  SPring  « e v v et et e e e FHT MUV oo (13
6-1 {016 B1508-804-00B Spring - e e L A2/78 | AYIT RUYHINZ (1
7 SS8-7080520-SP Screw 1/8-44 1L=4.9 . . . .. ... ... TieZRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 ....... (1)
8 006 B1510-804-000 Curlguard . .. ... ... A—ILEX e (1)
9 $S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-66 L=3.5 . . .. . ..., ET%Y 3/3256 L=3.5 . ........ (1)
10 02 B1511-804-000 Rear presser foot . . ... ... ... ... ... ..., ATHREX oo L. {1}
11 S$S-6060340-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5 . ... .. .. ... EZRY 3/32-56 L=2.5 . ........ {1}
12 ¢ 06 B1530-804-000 STOPPEr i e e e e e e e FHIT A bhoiS— (1)
N 13 WP-0250516-SD Washer 256 x 6.0 x0.5 . ... ... ..... . ..... ESHYHER 2.5X6.0X0.5 -« v v v v (1)
14 SS8-7060610-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 . ... ... .. ... TNETRY 3/3256 L=5.5 ....... {1}
15 B1528-804-000-A Thread trimmer . . . . .. ... .. i ARXUIN . 1)
16 §S5-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 .. ... ... ... TIFRY 3/3356 L=3.5 ... ... (1)
i 17 <©10 B1539-804-000 Presser foot fixingplate . . . .. ... ... ... . ... YT AFAA4E ... 1
18 010 SS$-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 . . .. ... ii EZ%xY 3/3256 L=35 ......... 1
19 <03 B1507-814-0B0 Presser footasm. . ... . ... ... ... ... ... FHIT 3 (A hFUNYER) L. 1
20 $03 B1507-814-0A0 Presser footasm. . ... .. .. ... ... .. .0 L. FHYIT I .. {1}
21 <$06 B1506-804-000 Presser foot arm. e e e e e e e e e FYHITTF o (1)
22 $17 B1507-814-00A Presser foot (A) . ... ... ... .. .. L. YT A e {1)
22-1018 B1507-814-B00 Presser foot . . ... .......... ..., AYIT (1)
23 O17 B1509-814-000 Stitch tongue . . ... L. L. . 1T b ANUEAL oo (1)
23-1018 B1509-814-B00 Stitchtongue . . . ... L. ARIARYEAL e (1)
24 {17 B1508-804-000 SPring .. L e e e e YT bPUYHINE L, (1)
24-1 {18 B1508-804-00B Spring . ... L .. A.2/78 AHTIT FUYHNEZ . (1)
25 SS8-7080520-SP Screw 1/844 L=49 .. ... ... .. ... .. ..... RAETRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 ....... (1)
26 <06 B1510-804-000 Curlguard . . ... L L, H—IL KX E T (1)
27 §5-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 .. ... . ... ... .. ..., EJ%Y 3/32-56 L=3.5.......... (1}
28 ©03 B1511-814-000 Rear presser foot . ... ... ... ... ... .. HZH KX e e e e e e (1)
29 §5-6060340-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5 = ... .. ............. ES%XY 3/3256 L=25.......... (1)
30 006 B1530-804-000 Stopper . L e e e e AHIT R bwsS— (1)
31 WP-0250516-SD Washer 25 x6.0x05 . ... ... ... ... .... ESHHER 2.5%X6.0X0.5 . ... ... .. (1}
32 S$S8-7060610-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=6.5 ... ... ... ... .. ... .. TIETRT 3/32756 L=5.5 ....... (1)
33 B1528-804-000-A Thread trimmer . .. . . .. ... .. ... ... ARFUIS L. (1)
34 SS5-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 .. ... .. .. ... ... wIRY 3/3256 L=3.5 ......... (1)
35 004 B1507-816-0B0 Presser footasm. . ... .. ... ... ... ...... JATHYIT T (A hFUIN V) 1
36 OG04 B1507-816-0A0 Presser footasm. ... .. .. ... ... ... ..... e i (1)
37 004 B1506-716-000 Presser bar bracket guide . . . .. . ... ....... PaATAYIT GF .. (1)
38 ©04 B1507-816-000 Hinged type presser foot .. ... . ... ....... AHI Lo, (1)
39 $04 B1530-816-D0O0 Auxiliary stopper . .. ...l e KTa kXA . (1)
40 S$S-6060340-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=25 . ... ... ... .. ..., EZRT 3/3256 L=2.5 .. ... ..... (1)
41 004 B1509-816-000 Presser foot hinge . . ... ... .. .......... SAGFAYIT kT L .. (1)
42 $5-6090650-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6.0 . .. ... ... ... .. ..., ESFY 9/6440 L=6 .cv i (1)
43 04 B1510-816-000 Hingepin . L. PAGHYIT ELTVEL L. (1)
44 04 B1508-816-000 Rear presser foot . .. ... ... ... ... ... L 5 e (1)
45 04 B1513-816-000 Nut, for rear presser foot .. .. ... ... ...... QHEAYT ELTRY S b L. (1}
46 004 B1512-816-000 Spring, for rear presser foot . .. .. ... ... ... QAAYIT N L. (1)
' 47 G04 B1511-816-000 Hinge screw .. ... ... ... ... 2HAYIT T L. (1)
48 <¢04 B1515-816-000 Presser footarmspring . . . ... ... .. ... .. .. AHITF NF oL, (1)
49 004 B1514-816-000 Screw L e e e AHITTF RN MUYERT L. 1)
50 B1528-804-000-A Thread trimmer . . . . . v i e A RXRUIN )
! 51 §8-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 = . ... ... ... ..., TIRY 3/32-56 L=3.5 .......... (1)
Note (xz@) ¢ 02....For MO -804 MO- 8043
¢ 03....For MO- 814 MO-814F
¢ 04.....-For MO - 816 MO-816H
0 06....For MO -804, MO - 814 MO-804, MO-8I4F
O10..... Special order part for MO-804, MO -814 MO-804, MO-8I4F4F3 &0 &4
Q¢ 15.....Standard part for M O-- 804 MO- 8048 HH B
O 16.....Special order part for M O - 804 MO-804E AR H
$17.....Standard part for MO - 814 MO- 81 4% H Fl
< 18.....Special order part for M O-814 MO-814E A A
=




———

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

45

MO~- 804-0D4

@)

)
m
Z

60

Mo-816-0b4

MO-814-BD4

36

36

45

O
60

e

60




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

f.
:32 Note
=

1 013
1-1014
2 014
3 ¢14
4 014
5 O14
6 C14
7 $04
8

©

10
11
12
13
14 004
15 004
16 <04
17 004
18 004
19 ©04
20 <©o04
21 Qo4
22 ¢o04
23 <04
24 <04
25 <©04
26 €04
27 <09
28 <09
29
30 ¢09
31
32 W
32-1 %
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41 %
41-1 ¢
42
43
44
45
46
47

49
50 &
50-1 %
51
52
53
54 04
55 ¢04
56 <04
57 <04
58 013
58-1014
59 004
60
61 004
62 ¢13
62-1014
63

Part No.

& &
B1422-816-000
B1426-816-0A0
B1426-816-000
B1427-816-000
WP-0250516-SP
B1428-816-000
S$S-7060510-SP
SS-6090630-SP
B1426-704-000
SS-6090630-SP
B3110-804-000
SS-9090640-SP
B3111-804-000
SS-5060410-SP
B3113-352-000
SS-7120640-SP
B2402-716-000
SS-5150510-SP
B2401-816-000
B3104-816-0A0
B3104-816-000
NS-6120310-SP
B3105-816-000
B3148-123-000
B3149-123-B00
WP-0371016-SD
B3106-816-000
B3101-704-0B0O
B3106-704-00A
B3112-704-000
B3101-804-000
B3107-704-000
B3120-704-000
B3120-352-000
B3126-012-000
B3105-804-000
NS-6110310-SP
B3102-704-0B0
B3106-704-00C
B3112-704-000
B3102-804-000
B3107-704-000

* B3120-704-000

B3120-352-000
B3126-012-000
B3105-804-000
NS-6110310-SP
B3103-704-0B0O
B3106-704-008B
B3112-704-000
B3103-804-000
B3107-704-000
B3120-704-000
B3120-352-000
B3126-012-000
B3105-804-000
NS-6110310-SP
B2203-816-000
B2204-816-000
SS-6090670-TP
B2202-816-000
B2201-816-000
B2201-816-008
S$S5-3110410-TP
B3108-704-000
B3102-816-000
B2206-816-000
B2206-816-00B
SS-7090610-SP

Description

Chain needle thread guide . , . ... ... ...

Needle thread take-up lever asm.
Needle thread take-up lever base
Needle thread take-up lever A
Washer 2.5 x 6.0 x 0.5
Needie thread take-up lever B
Screw 3/32-56 L=4.8
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Thread guide ’
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Thread take-up guide
Bolt (9/64-40 L=6.0)
Thread take-up guide
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5
Mounting bracket
Screw 3/16-28 L=6.0
Looper thread guide tube guide
Screw 15/64-28 L=5.0
Looper thread guide tube
Chain looper thread tension post asm.
Chain looper thread tension post

Nut 3/16-28
Chain looper thread tension guide
Tension disc .
Chain fooper thread tension spring
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0
Tension post nut, farge
Thread tension spring asm. (red}
Thread tension knob (red)
Tension spring bushing
Tension spring
Tension disc presser tube
Thread tension spring felt
Thread tension spring felt
Tension disc
Tension post
Nut 11/64-40
Thread tension spring asm. {yeilow)
Thread tension knob {biue)
Tension spring bushing
Tension spring
Tension disc presser tube
Thread tension spring felt
Thread tension spring felt
Tension disc
Tension post
Nut 11/64-40
Thread tension spring asm. {blue}
Thread tension knob (blue)
Tension spring bushing
Tension spring
Tension disc presser tube
Thread tension spring felt
Thread tension spring felt
Tension disc
Tension post
Nut 11/64-40
Chain looper thread cam thread guide
Hook
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Shaft
Chain looper thread guide
Thread cam
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5
Thread guide
Chain needle thread guide (A)
Chain looper thread guide

Chain looper thread guide . . . . ... ... ..

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Note xzc) <C04.... For MO-816

009..... For MO-804, MO-816

O 13.....Standard part for MO - 816

O 14.....Speciat order part for MO-816

MO-816H

1

1

1
6HT7HKILE 9/64-40 L= 6 1
NY)AL b FEL Fa-h HIF . 1
TIERY 3/32°56 L=3.5 « ¢t 1
1

1

1

1

1

R FRIR
Amt,
& & el
------ —Ya—hr NYAbrTFT B ... 1
------ ZYa—Hh> NYSTrFTEE 73 ... 01
NYLRFLEY RUYHSEL L (1}
INY A RT2ESY A eeme e e (2}
...... ESHHE 2.5X6.0X0.5 - --+-0--.. (2)
NYARTEEY B oveoeeeeeeeeen {1)
YAESRY 3/3256 L=4.8 - .- - -« m
...... ESFY 9/64-40 L= 6 -« - 00 1
...... TETHE A RToF A o i e
...... %Y 9/64-40 L= 6
------ NYA bk FE> HAK o

...... SHEILZIN A K= NUYHEHAT L
....... TR T 3/16428 L=6 - ... - .-
...... a4 N K—Hh> TFFA ...
...... FZXFY 15/64-28 L=5 . .......
...... SEAN F—Hh> o
...... HEA bR Fa—K— L. 1
...... EAL b Fa—IK— - £
...... 6HTF v b 3/16728 - - o cew . (1)
...... B4 Fa—K— TFa ... (1)
...... A rTFL HS e )
...... AT hTFA B NER ... (1)
...... ESHHE 3.7X8.0X1 v (1)
...... B4 bFa—> Fu bk Fa oo Q)
...... A rkFa—- Nx 72 (F7H ..... 1
...... 1 rFa—- YTI (F7H) ........ 1)
...... NEx Tv O & B
...... A RFa—32 INE e e .
...... FRA-IHS AHIT ... ... ... .. (1)
M. 1/79 4 hFa—~> JIXxY TIJk ... L. {1)
A.1/79 A +rFa— NXFHYF TILL (1)
...... fhFa—2 Y5 ... ... ... (2
...... A RhFa—-2FK— .o )
...... 6HT7F v b 11/6440 - ... (1)
...... A hFa-—2 Nx 73 (x70) 1
...... 14 hFa—3 Y3 (F7A) ... ..., (1)
...... R Ty O 4 B
...... T RhFa—2L INZF oo )
...... FA—-IHF AT ... ... ... ... (1)
M.1/79 4 bFa— NZxH¥F TINLbL ... {1)
A.1/79 (A +Fa— NFYF TITIb ..., {1)
...... S rhFa-3 S5 ... ..., (2
...... A hFa—FK— oL (1)
...... 6HUF v b 116440 - . -........ ()
...... 1T hFa— Nx 2 (7H) ... 1
...... 1 hFa—-2 Ui (xq0O) ....... (1}
...... AT S O 4§ ]
...... A hFa—- NZ2 Lo e )
...... FA-—LHYS AHT ... ... ..., (1)
M. 1/79 A bFa— IXZY TJINLb ... .. (1)
A.1/79 « +rFa— NxpH TJTILb L. ... (1)
...... 1T rFa—3> Y7 R v
...... A hFa—K—- .. ... 1)
...... 6Ah7F v b 11/6440 JE P & §
...... SR MHL A TFT .
...... SERANHL VX 1
...... EZ%Y 9/6440 L=6 . ......... 2
...... SEAN BLTT 1
...... EANDL e 1
...... SEAMAL e
...... FART 11/64-40 L —=3.5 .. ... ... 2
....... Fa—IY¥I ALFLFL L. 1
....... Z—a—Hh NUALA bk FTrF1 A 1
...... a4 N TFA e e e e e e e 1
....... SEAN FTFA o1
TIETRY 9/6440 L— 6 ... .- 1

MO-804, MO-8i6H

MO-8i6HiH A
MO-8i6EAA




12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS EAX, TXZXEEE

M0-804-0D4

MO-814-BD4

Note (3:£3) ¢ 02.....For M-O -804 MO- 8048
003....ForMQO-814 MO-814/8
O04.....For MO-816 MO-8I6MH
O06.....For MO-804, MO-814 MO- 804, MO- 814
$09.....For MO-804, M O-816 MO-804, MO-8i6H
O 13.....Standard part for MO -816 MO-8i6¥itH A
O 14.....Special order part for MO-816 MO-8i16EAMA
O 15.....Standard part for M O- 804 MO- 804%H
O 16.....Special order part for MO - 804 MO-804E A
¢ 17.....Standard part for MO-814 MO- 814%g H B
$ 18.....Special order part for MO-814 MO-814E PR




12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

R
o.

-
CORNOOH WN =

- m o e e
QO NOODWN =

20
20-1
21
22
23
24
25

26

27 €13,

2741
28
281
29
2941
30
31
32

50-1
51
51-1
652
63
54
55
56
57

59

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

f.
Ne Note

Ei

Co4a

Cos
Co6
C04

Co6
Coa

*

w
w

14
17
18
¢1s
C16

Co6
o4

Co4

¢ o6

¢ 02
¢ 09
O 04
¢ 04
O 04
¢ 04
& 03
¢ 03

Part No.

& &
B1428-804-000
S$S-4080620-TP
B4110-804-000-A
B4103-804-000-B
S$5-4060310-SP .
B4106-816-000-A
S$5-4060310-5P
B4106-804-000-A
B4111-804-00A
B4111-804-00C
B4109-804-000
S$S-4060310-SP
B4107-804-000-A
B4108-804-000-A
SS-9111610-Sp
S$S-9112310-5p
B4127-804-000-A
B4104-804-000-A
$5-8120740-Sp
B1403-352-CA0

B1403-352-C00
€Q-2020000-00
B4102-804--0A0
$$-9151210-TP
B1615-804-000
€S-095101B-SH
CS-095101A-SH
$S-8150710-SP
$S-8150510-TP
R4508-E0D-C00
R4508-E0D-DOB
R4205-E0D-E00
R4205-E0D-EOA
R4200-E0D-C0O0
R4200-E0D-D0O0
$$-2110920-TP
B4112-704-0A0
B4112-716-0A0
B4125-804-000
S$S-6110610-TP
B4112-704-000
B81205-372-000
B4126-352-000
B4114-704-000
NS-6110310-SP
$5-6090630-SP
$S-6111740-SP
B4113-716-000-A
B4128-352-000
B4113-704-000-A
B4115-804-000
B84122-804-000
B4123-804-000
B4115-704-000
$S-7150940-SP
B4127-352-000
B4129-804-000
$S-7110910-SP
$S-7090910-SP
B4118-804-00C
B4117-804-000
$S-9111010-SP
WP-0480856-SP
$$-7112420-SP
$5-8150710-TP
B4119-804-000
$$-4090810-SP
$S-7121410-SP
WP-0501016-SD
NS-6150310-SP
B1152-804-0A0
B4120-804-000
B4121-804-000
B4122-816-000
B4121-816-000
B4120-816-000-A
$$-7060610-SP
B4121-814-00G
B4120-814-00F

Description E.C. ;mt.
ZTEER & Fa ﬁeé'
Thread take-up . . . 4. e e o e INUA R FotEY i e 1
Screw 1/844 L=6.4 .. .. .. .0 FANZY 1/844 L =6.0 - 2
Guide shaft . . . . . e e e HOXX HAKTT oo 1
Drivingarmshaft .. ... .. .. ... ... ... ... B A I o 1
Screw 3/32-66 L=2.5 .. ... ..o FANEZRY 3/32256 L=2.5 -+ 2
Chain upper knife support . .. ..o ZVa=-h IOXX H$HYI ... ... 1
Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5 .. ... ..o i FANRY 3/32256 L=2.5 .- eeeea e 1
Knife support ... L Lol o Lol = a—Hh TIOXX HYHI ... ... 1
Upper knife (MO-804) v v v cv e e e e BOIAZ A e 1
Upper knife (MO-816} . ... ... ... ....... L 2 2 SN 1
Washer o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e TOXZX AHIHHR Lo 1
Screw 3/32-66 L=25 .. ... ...l FANZRY 3/3256 L=2.5 .. ... ... 1
Upper knife presser plate . . . .. .. ... .. ... TDOXXAYI .. oo oo 1
Upper knife guide .. . ... oLy TOXXHAR Lo 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=16 . . ... .. ... . ... 6ATVHRILE 11/64-40 L=16 ..« .. ... 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=23  + s et i e 6HTHEIE 11/64-40 L =23 . ... ... 1
Qil seal e e e e e e e PGORAZXTT FAN—I Lo 1
Bushing front ... ... YORXRATT RIAZI . 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 it e FXFEY 3/1628 L= 7 ueeennn.. 1
Crank pinasm. {C}) ..., D.1/79 . B1403-352-C00. . . . . . . . i i v i it o -
Crank pin {C) . . ... ... A1/79. 757 C 1
Qilwick . .. e e D.1/79 . 2 e e e e e —
Knife drivingarm asm, . . . . oo .0 e e e e o YOAZTHETHEZYTF T X e e e e e e 1
Bolt {15/6428 L=11.8) . . <« v i v . 6A7HKIE 15/64-28 L=11.8 . v . ... (2}
Feed rocker shaft bushing, rear . . ... ... ... ATV gSmXZIL Lo 1
Thrustcollar asm. . . .. ... . .. .... D8/78 . CSOI5101ASH -« « - v v v i i i e s —
Thrust collar asm. . . ... .......... A8/78 - ATA K4 D=9.53 W=10 73 ... .. 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ... .. ... ... D8/78 . SSB150510-TP + - - - =« + = == -+« o e o oot -
Screw 15/64-28 =47 .. ... ... .- A8/78 bAxI 15/64-28 L=4.7 ... ....... (2)
Throat plate - . . .« « oot e INU A B e e e e e e 1
Throat plate  « « - v v e v o e e e e e e e e INUAZ e 1
Throat plate .+ -« « v v v e e e e e e e INUAHE e e e 1
Throatplate . . . .. ...« o i D AN 3 T - S 1
Throat plate . v v ot v v e e e e e e s INUA B e e e e e e e 1
Throat plate . . . . o o ot e e e e Ny Az e e e e e e e e, 1
Screw 11/6440 L=85 . .. ... ... ...... “NAY T 11/64-40 L—8.5 . ... ... 2
Lower knife support bracketasm. . .. .. ... ... SHEAXX MYIHEEAL TI L. 1
Lower knife support bracket asm. . . . ... ... .. SHEAXAX NYIEEA T L. 1
Throat plate base . . .. ... oo NUABZEA e e {1)
Screw 11/64-40 L=60 . .. ... .. ... ... .. E>%Y 11/64-40 L=6-0 . ......... (2}
Lower knife support bracket . . ... .. C.7/78 B4112-704-000-A . . . . < <« .« oo 1)
SPFING e e e e e e e aTT NF e (1)
Lower knife holder spring bushing . . . .. ... .. SHEXX Fag—twIyYHR oo L. (1)
Lower knife spring stopper . . . .. .. ... .. SHEXX O INJFRXAZ Lo (1)
Nut 11/64-40 . . . . i i i i e e et e e 6HhTFvy b 11/6440 - -« o (1)
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . ... ... ... ESFY 9/6440 L— 6 ... (2)
Screw 11/64-40 L=17.0 .. . .. ... ET%Y 11/64-40 L=17 « . .. « v v (1)
Chain looper knife slidestud . . . . .. .. .. ... ZVa~-hr VEXX XTAKIY (1)
Felt cushion . . . . . i it HEAX RYUHSEA TITIN L. {1}
Lower knife stide stud .. ... oo THEAX ATZARTT Lo m
STOPPEr e e e e e e e e e e e 254K T =wTYRX L0, (1)
ROHEr o e e e e e e e e e e e e XR/FA XbyX— 20O ... 0. {1}
Rotler stud v o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e X/ HEA A bys— aAOovy ... ... {1}
SPFING e e e e e e e e ATARTYT RAFDNF oL (1)
Screw 156/64-28 L=9.0 .. . .. ... a . TNETET 15/6428 L= 9 ... ... .. (1)
Bottom guide .+ . 4 v ot e e e e e e e e e EAX RUYEEAL TLFA L. (1)
Bottomguide . . . ... ... D.2/78 SHEAX WYYy EAL THFA L. -
Screw 11/6440 L=8.5 . ... ... ... TAETRY 11/64-40 L—8.5 ... .... (2)
Screw 9/6440 L=85 . ......... D.2/78 TNESEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 ........- -
Lower Knife it e e e e e e e e e e e e EAX C e e e e 1
Lower knife presser plate .. .. .. .. Cc.4/78 B4117804000-A . . - - v i v i 1
Boit (11/6440 L=9.5) . ... ... ... ... 6HUARNLE 11/64-40 L=9.5 ....... 1
Washer 48 x84 x0.8 . . .« ..o ESHYHR 4.8X8.4X0.8 ... ... ... 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=24.0 . ... ... .- A SRY 11/64-40 L =24 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 < st a e kX% 15/64-28 L= 7 a2
Needle guard shaft . . . ... ... ... NS DT e e 2
Screw 9/6440 L=8.0 . ... . .. FNXFRY 9/64-40 L=8 . ... .. ... .. 2
Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0 . ..o TNETEY 3/16728 L=14 - . 3
Washer 5.0 x 10.5x1.0 ... .. .. ... ... .. ESYHIX 5.0XT10.5XT v v v v oo 3
Nut 15/64-28 . . . . . e e e e 6HhUF v b 15/64-28 . .. .. 1
Vibration-proof stopper shaftasm. . ... .. .. ... K= A byIN=T0 T3 oL 1
Needle guard {B) . .. < v v it i VAN A K S = TN 1
Needle guard (A} . . . . o i INUTIAE A e e e e e e 1
Needle guard {C)  « -« v v v vt et INURA  C e 1
Needle guard (D) . . .« - oot INUTIA Do e e 1
Needie guard (E} . -« . . oo vt o INY g EA .................... 1
Screw 3/32-56 L=5.5 =« ¢« e v e uae e e TS xY 3/32256 L=55 ........ 3
Needle guard (G}  « -+ v v o e e e e i INUTIAE G e e e e e 1
Needie guard (F)  « «c v v v v oo e s INUTTA R e e e e e 1

EAZ, FTAXERE




13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS HBREERER

@ 33

— 23 —




13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Ref
No.

HhWN =

-
COWOW~NoO O,

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

31
32
33
34
35

Part No.

s F
B1226-552-000
B3510-804-0A0
B3503-804-0A0
§$5-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-TP
B3514-704-000
WP-0371016-SD
S$5-6090620-SP
B83506-804-0A0
B3522-552-000
B3513-804-0A0
SS-8110410-TP

" Note
5

B3501-804-000-A

SQ-1110403-M2
B3515-804-000
SQ-1090401-M2
B3509-704-000
B83508-704-000
S$5-4090610-SP
$5-9151630-CP
§§-9152130-CP
B3507-704-000
RO-1331701-00
S$§-7091110-SP
B3523-804-000
B3504-352-000
B3534-352-000
B3518-804-000
SS-6090650-SP
B3519-804-000
B3520-804-000
B3517-804-000
§5-6091210-SP
NS-6090310-SP
B2533-704-000
B2532-704-000

Cover

e EBE R

Description E.C.
EEER 5 %

Rollerfelt . _ . . . ... . ... ... .. ........ 0 L
Oil sprinkle tube asm. |, . ... ... ... Cc.9/78 B3510804-000 . ... ... ...........
Wormasm. .. ... L LT DA —d T Lo L.
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 .- ... .. ..... D.8/78 . SS-8150710-TP . . . . . ... ... ... ....
Screw 15/64-28°L=7 . ... ... ... AB/T8 R AXZT 15/64-28 L =7 + - .. ..
Oitfelt .. .. T —INGF X2 —2TITI R
Washer 3.7 x80x1.0 ... .. ... . ......... ESYHF 3.7X8.0%X1 ... ...,
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . ... ... ... .. ..... EZxY 9/6440 L=6 .. ........
Oiltube asm. . . . ... . . .......... C.9/78 . B3506804000 . . .. ... ...._........
Clamp sleevenut . ... D9/78 . AXX o~/ AFAET ... ..
Wormgearasm. ... ... ... ... VA—LINTT T L.
Screw 11/64-40 L=35 . ... .. ...... MAXT 11/64-40 L=3.5 .........
OGitpump L. ¥a—aRKTeas L.
Connecting screw . . . ... EZ—JuN1 > w¥5s ...
Oiltube . . . ... Fa— AT L.
Connectingscrew =~ ', . .. .. ... .., EZ—Jlise4 > X5 .o
Fitter paper _ . . . .. ... .. ... .. [ 5
Filter retainer . _ .. L ... AR FHIT ..o,
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . . ... .. .. ... ..... FANZXY 9/64740 L=6 -ttt
Bolt (15/64-28 L=15.5) . .. .. .. ... ... - 6HTEILN 15/64-28 L=15.5

Boilt (15/64-28 L=205) ... .. .. .. ....... 6ATERIE 15/64-28 L =205 .....
Oilsightwindow . ., . ... ... . ... ....... TS UVRTER o .
Rubber ring e e e e e e e e e e OUZT o e e e
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 ., .. .. ... .......... TAETRY 9/6440 L=10.5 -« - - -

Pinion shaft, large
Pinion shaft B
Pinion gear

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Filter screen (A)
Filter screen {B)
Retainer .

Screw 9/64-40 L=12.0

Nut 9/64-40 ..

Qil filter screen retainer
Oitl filter screen

KeT7oo Ho

B e e
KT TR e e e e
ESRY 9/64-40 L= 6 -« « « « « 0 0.
R TTE A o oo e e
RT3z = N
RT7I FYyxT .o
ES%xY 9/64-40 L =12 .. .. ... ...
6HTFy b 96440 .- ...
TTN—X PISOAESY AHI ... .
TTI—Ix FITSABEYT ...




14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS fEXF—JpaE

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. ... s Req.
A @ & TEER 5o % o8

1 B8201-804-000-A Table - « « - v v v vt v et e e e, F=F N FTEY L. 1

2 B8208-804-000-A Chute inlet - « v v . v v i ittt e RAVX a—k TF ... 1

3 SK-2352500-SC Wood screw D=3.5 L=25 .. .............. INYTZEIRY D=35 L=25 ..... 2

4 B8211-804-000-A Bolt (small) . . . . .. . ... . ... ... DAz Kk (a-) ..., 4

5 B8209-804-000 Rubber cushion . . . . . . . . . . . . ., K-> DL oo .- 4

6 B8202-804-000-B  Frame supportplate -« - - <« oo v e i e S s i 1

7 WP-1102016-SC Washer 11.0x21.0x2.0 - . . ot i v i v i EZHHEX 11.0x21.0X2 ... ... 12

8 NS-6240630-SN Nut 3/8-18 . . . o e e e e e 6Hh7F vy b 3/8-18 . . .. ... ... 12

9 B8227-804-000 Bushing . .. ... ... 00 L. Pb—L 9591458 Tyia L. 8
10 <01 B8228-804-0A0 Vibration absorberasm. . . ... ... ... ..... RV TJLEX g3 L. 1
11 B8206-804-000-A Waste chute, upper .« . . v vt v i u i RITX a—k &I ... ... 1
12 SS-5110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 . ... ... .ot uu.. .. FZZAXY 11/64-40 L=7 .. ..... 2
13 S$S-3090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . .. .. ... ... ... TIET 9/64-40 L= 6 ... 4
14 NS-6090310-SP NUt 9/64-40 . - . o i i e e e e e e 6hTF vk 9/64-40 - - - o 4
15 B8207-804-000-A Waste chute, lower - - =« o o v v vt . RITX a—bk 28 L. 1
16 <01 B9113-804-0A0 Belt coverasm. - . . . . ... oo NI bHIN— (27T a3—-2%) 3 ... 1
17 01 B9113-804-000 Pulley cover . . . . . ... e T—=U AhN— .. (1)
18 <01 B9114-804-000 Installing bracket . .. ... . L. 00 L L. T—U A= rUIHELE L. (1) I
19 <01 S5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . . . . . oo v v .. .. TRAEFRXY 11/6440 L=5 ....... (3}
20 ©01 $56121050-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 ... . ... ... ..., ESxY 3/1628 L=9.5 ......... (2)
21 C01 B9111-804-000-A  Belt COVEr - v v v e e e e e e e NI HIN— . (1)
22 <$01 SK-3412000-SC Wood screw D=4.1 L=20 .. .............. THNETRXY D=4 L=20 -+ ..... {3}

Note (;xz2) ©01.....Special order part HHREER S




15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

23X T — JIEE

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No- 322 o & EEER 5 ey
3 = oo % ﬁi
1 B8201-816-0A0-A Table asm. - « o ¢ o v v e e vt e e e e e e e TN T .. 1
2 B8204-816-00C Bolt {C} - v o e DA KLk C .o 2
3 B8204-816-000-A Bolt {large} . . . ... ... ... ... ..., L OTARE Ek (FA) 2
4 WP-1102016-5C Washer 110 x21.0x2.0 - .. v o i vt ii v .. EZYHR 11.0x21.0%x2 ..o 12
5 NS-6240630-SN Nut 3/8-18 . o o e i e e e e e 6h7F vk 3/818 .. ... 12
6 B8227-804-000 Bushing - . . . . .. e e e Tl—hL 51442 TwSa ..., 8
7 B8209-804-000 Rubber cushion < -« v« o 0 i it i e K== DL o . 4
8 <$01 B8228-804-0A0 Vibration absorberasm. .. .. ... .. ...... .. I TULERX X Lo 1
9 BB212-816-0A0  Frame support plate - « « « « « « v v v v v m vt o . Tl—L D148 U3 (BrFiix) 1
10 B8202-804-000-B Frame support plate - - = = « « =« « « vt vt e et D e SR R e (- {1}
11 B8212-816-000 Frame support coupting - . . . ... .. ... ... ... FL—4L O54% YUXF ... ... (1)
12 SM-9083653-SN Bolt (M8 x 1.25 L=36.0} - - « « ¢ v v v v vt v v e e u . EBHUVEILE M8 L=36 .......... (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC Washer 85 x 180 x1.6 . . . . .« v i i v i EZYHRX 85X18.0X1.6 v v v v oo u... (4)
14 NM-6080600-SM  NUt e ettt e e e e e, DU~ LHEYEAL Fy bk ... (4)
15 B8206-804-000-A Waste chute, upper . . -« . v ot it i .., XSITX a—b 9T L. 1
16 SS-5110710-SP Screw 11/6440 L=7.0 - - . « e v v vt e i FZRRT /6440 L=7 ... ...... 2
17 S$S-3090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 - - - « « « s ittt TIRT 9/64-40 L=~6 .......... 4
18 NS-6090310-SP NUtG/BAA0 = o o e e e e e 6HTF v b 96440 ... ... ... ... 4
19 B8207-804-000-A Waste chute, lower . . . ¢ . v ot vt e . XITX a—bk &L 1
20 ¢01 89113-804-0A8 Beltcoverasm. . . . ... .. i ueennnannnnan. NIV AN~ (FrFoox) o3 ... .. 1
21 $01 B9111-804-008B Beltcover {B) . ... . ... NILbh BIN— B L. (1)
22 001 SK-3412000-SC Wood screw D=4.1 L=20 . . .. ¢« e v v v .. TILETRY D=4.1 L=20 ........ (2)
23 <© 01 B9113-804-000 Pulley COVer = v o v i i e e e e e e e e e e T—1 A= 1)
24 01 89114-804-000 Installing bracket . . . . . .. ... oL 0oL T—=Y HIN— bUYHFALH L. (1)
25 O01 SS-7110510-Sp Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . - - « -« ¢ ¢ i i i i it e TIETERD 11/64-40 L=5 ....... (3}
26 01 SS-6121050-SP Screw 3/16-28L=9.5 .. ... . ... EZxT 3/16628 L=8.5 ... ....... (2)
Note (;¥z2) ©O01.....Special order part AR E 2B
— 26 —
N SRR R,




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) FRIAEBERF GFHEXESR)

i\ﬁ@/{é%%fg
%

3 e o1

e F R
3 | & 38
) , S | S
T Lo _]
18

— 07 —




16. THREAD STAND

Re

No.

CONOTD WN =

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

f.
Note
!

11
o1

12
o112
012
12
o112
O12
12

Description E.C. gr:t.
ZEER & % 8

Thread standasm. . .. .. ... ............ A RET e F v e e 1

Spootlrest rod {upper) ... .. .. ... ... ... D 1)
Nut M16 x 1.5 . ... ... .. ... 6HTF v b MIEX1.5 53 - .. (4}
Washer . . L. ESHHEF AFEZTIL MIT v ooee e (3)
Spool rest rod rubber cap . . ... ... .. ... ... B e = 7 A (2)
Thread guide stopper plate . . . ... ... ...... A RET A RTrF A RXAHE oo (1)
Thread guide (A} .. ... L L. L. A RETF A RToTF A A e (3)
Thread guide (B} -, .. . ... ... ... ... A RET AL RFToFod B o~ oo (2}
Thread guide arm holder . . . .. .. ... ... ... £ hE2F A RTFAITTFE RS — (1)
Block .. A RToF A RIAE =TT e et (1)
Bolt Lo 6A7KIL N Ms Le=12 + ¢ v o v v v (1)
NutMéx1.0 ... ... ... ............. 6HTF v b MEXT1.0 33 - - {1)
Thread guidearm . ... ... ... ... .. ..., A REF A RToFA HTF e (1)
Lower thread guide . . .. . ... ... ... ... A RBEF A RToF A B e (1}
Screw 11/6440 L=5.0 ... . ... ......... TAESZY 11/64-40 L=5 - -« -+« .- (1)
Spool rested jointasm. ... ... ... ..., L RETFE— YUXFT I e e (1)
Spool vibration stopper . ... .. ..o L R=TEx TLEX oo e (5)
Spoolpin L. Lo A RTx THE e e (5)
Washer . .. ... L ESHHIZ B5.6XI12X0.8 - -« o anwnn (5)
Spring washer 5.2 x8.2x1.0 . ... ... ....... INZHFFHF 5.2X8.2X71 + e e ee e (5)
Nut3/16-28 . . . . . . ... BHTF v b 3/16-28 - - cmee e (5)
Spoolrest - .. ...l e L REF IHAHE o e e e e (5)
Spool rest cushion . .. .. ... .o PR E TR L 2 (5}
Boit (M5x 0.8L=8) - .. ................ BHIFEILR MSEX0.8 L8« «-+--- (5)
Springwasher 5.2 x82x1.0 ... ........... INFHFHFE B.2XB.2XT v e e (5)
Washer 52 x95x0.6 . . . . . .. i i ESHHE 5.2X9.5X0.6 -+ - e cwme e (5)
Spooirestrod {lower) .. .. ... .. L. L REFE— B e (1)
Spool rest bracket . .. .. ... L L L. A RET HEEA e e (1)
Bolt . ... BHTAHEI R mm e e e e e (1)
Springwasher . . .. .. ... L. L. INFHHI o e e (1)
Staple ... e e OA— K ZXF 9wl v v v v e v s (3}
Thread standasm. . .. ..... ......... A hEFY—F T2 (Thex) - 1

Thread guideasm. . .. ... ... .. ...... . .... Jh4hIA— A L2F A brTF1 vz 1)
Thread guide . . . . . .. . ... Jhvx3A— A hEF A RFTLFA - - (1)
Joint L e e e LT RETIHY A4 IXF e (1)
Bolt (M6 x 0.8 L=8) . ................... BHTFELE MEX0.8 L=g -~ - {1)
Springwasher 5.2 x82x1.0 .. ............ INZFHFZ B.2XB.2XT1 oo vmeeee e (1)
Washer 52 x95x06 .. ... ............. ESHHE 5.2X9.5X0.6 -« cn v eennn (1)

Note (xs2) < 11.....Not needed for more wound thread stand KEDIFESETH
$12.....Special order parts for more wound thread stand K B4 BLET SRS

Part No.

#
B3301-704-0A0
B3313-704-000
NM-6160511-SE
WP-1702600-S0
B3311-704-000
B3306-704-000
B3307-704-000
B3308-704-000
B3304-704-000
B3310-704-000
SM-9061203-SE
NM-6060003-SC
B3309-704-000
B3311-804-000
S$S5-7110540-SP
B3305-704-0A0
B3312-012-000
B3307-804-000
WP-0560860-SE
WS-0521010-KN

o
oo

NS-6120310-SN
B3303-704-000
B3311-012-000
SM-9050813-SE
WS-0521010-KN
WP-0520656-SA
B3301-704-000
B83302-704-000
SM-9061080-SE
WS-1643202-KR
MAQO-11532000
B3301-704-0AC
B3316-704-0B0
B3316-704-000
B3315-704-000
SM-9050813-SE
WS-0521010-KN
WP-0520656-SA

COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

RIUFEBE (FIHETHR)




17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR KNIT FABRIC TYPE (FOR MO-804, MO-814)
M % 1 JERE& (MO-804, MO-814/)

:Zf' l}{o_te Part No. Description E.C. :::'
CEE & B ZEER & % s
1 BO0O0S-804-MHO  Exchanging partasm. . . . .. ... ... ... ..... AXUYZRE24F ahrFe 3z |
2 B1428-704-000 Needie thread take-up lever . . ... ... .. ...... NULCRFES L. A b
3 S8-4080620-TP Screw 1/844 L=6.4 . . ... .. .. ..... . FRERY /8-44 L=6.0 .. .. ..... (2)
4 B2536-704-000 Lower looper thread guide, left . . . ... ... ..... SRIL—=IS A RTF o (eFU)Y ... (1)
5 S$5-6090630-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6.0 . ... ... ........... ESXY 9/64-40 L=6 ... ...... 2y
6 B2524-704-000 Upper iooper thread guide {left) . . ... ... .. .. DIIN—IX [ RTodoa LY ... ... (1)
7 S$5-7090850-SP Screw 9/6440 L=80 . ... ... .. ... ..... TILESRTD 9/64-40 L=8 ....... (2)
8 B2535-704-000 Upper looper thread guide, right . . . . .. ... ... DTIN—IN L RTF L (3 E 3 I (1)
9 B2534-704-000 Looper thread take-up lever . . ... .. .. .. ..... I—IN—F > e e e e e (1}

* All parts other than above are same as those of model MO-804-0D4, MO-814-BD4.
LRUADESZIE. MO-804- 0OD4, MO-8i14-BDAarE L TYT,




18. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3|
Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page ltem Ref. Part No. Page item Re

ah & B IAH No. & & B ‘B No. & & H IHH No. & & B EB N
EXCLUSIVE PARTS ZHZBS B1403-352-C00 22 12 201 B1516804000-A 16 9 1 B1657-805-000-A 12 6 22
115-22950 16 9 3 B1403-804000-A 8 4 9 B1517-704-000 16 9 8 B1657-816-000 12 6 24
EXCLUSIVE PARTS ‘B §B%& 8" B1404-804-008 8 4 19 B1518-704-000 16 9 4 B1657-816-00A 12 6 24-
BO00S-804-MHO 29 17 1 B1405-804-000 8 4 20 B1519-804-000 16 9 5 B1658-804-000 12 6 18
B1102-704-000 2 1 1 B1406-804-000 8 4 18 B1520-804-000 16 9 9 B1660-704-000 12 6 20
B1103-804-000-A 4 2 7 B1409-804-0A0-A 8 4 1 B1521-704-000 16 9 7 B1661-804-000 12 6 21
B1104-804-000 4 2 8 B1410-804-000 8 4 50 B1522-804-000 2 1 5  B1663-704-000 12 6 41
B1105-804-000 4 2 - 4 B1411-804-B00 8 4 82 B1523-804-0A0 16 9 27 B1663-804-000 12 6 34
B1106-804-000 4 2 5  B1412-804-000 8 4 &1 B1525-804-000 16 9 28 B16 4-704-000 12 6 40
B1107-804-000 4 2 1 B1413-804-000 8 4 2 B1526-804-000 16 9 26 B1664-804-000 12 6 54
B1108-704-000 2 1 & B1414-804-000 8 4 a B1527-804-000 16 9 15  B1665-704-000 10 5 30
B1110-804-000 2 1 42 B1416-804-0A0 8 4 53 B1528-804-000-A 18 10 15 B1666-704-000 0 5 27
B1111-804-000 2 1 23 B1417-804-000 8 4 55 B1528-804-000-A 18 10 33 B1666-804-000 12 6 6
B1112-804-000B 2 1 27 B1419-716-000-A 8 4 31 B1528-804-000-A 18 10 50 B1667-804-000 10 &5 16-
B1114-704000-A 4 2 30 B1420-714-B00 8 4 43 B1529-804-000 16 9 23 B2102-816-000-A 15 8 2
B1114-804-00A 2 1 28 B1420-716-D00 8 4 42 B1530-804-000 18 10 12 B2103-816-0A0 15 8 4
B1115-704-0A0 2 1 35 B1421-704-0A0 8 4 23 B1530-804-000 18 10 30 B2105-816-000 15 8 7
B1116-804-000 2 1 40 B1422-804-CAO 8 4 46 B1530-816-D00 18 10 39 B2106-816-CA0 15 8 15
B1117-704-000 2 1 33 B1422804-CA0 14 7 25 B1534-804-000 16 9 10 B2107-816-000 10 5 9
B1118-704-000-A 4 2 33 B1422-816-000 20 11 1 B1535-804-0A0 16 9 21 B2108-816-0A0 15 8 8
B1119-804-000-A 4 2 24 B1423-704-000 8 4 35 B1536-804-000 16 9 20 B2109-816-000 15 8 11
B1120-804-000-A 4 2 22 B1424-804-000 8 4 36 B1539-804-000 18 10 17 B2110-816-000-B 15 8 17
B1121-704-000 4 2 25 B1425-704-000 8 4 34 B1601-804-0B0 10 5 24 B2111-816-000 15 8 10
B1121-714-000 4 2 26 B1426-704-000 20 1 8 B1604-704-000 10 5 32 B2112-816-0A0-A 15 8 12
B1121-716-000 4 2 28 B1426-816-0A0 20 11 1-1 B1605-704-000 10 5 36 B2113-816-000 15 8 27
B1122-704-008 4 2 M B1426-816-000 20 1 2 B1606-704-000 10 5 34 B2114-816-CA0 15 8 25
B1123-804000-A 2 1 45 B1427-804-000 8 4 37 B1607-704-000 10 5 33 B2115-816-000 15 8 29
B1124-804-000 a4 2 3 B1427-816-000 20 11 3 B1609-804-C00 10 5 26 B2116-816-0A0 6 3 18
B1125-804-000 10 5 1 B1428-704-000 29 17 2 B1610-804-000 10 5 25 B2117-716-0A0 15 8 19
B1130-804-0A0 2 1 14 B1428-804-000 22 12 1 B1611-804-0A0 10 5 3 B2118-816-000 15 8 24
B1130-804-000 2 1 1N B1428-816-000 20 1 5 B1612-804-CAO 8 4 16 B2119-816-B00 15 8 1
B1130-816-0A0 2 1 15 B1432-804-000 8 4 48 B1612-804-CA0 10 5 5 B2120-816-000 15 8 5
B1131-804-000 2 1 8 B1433-804-000 8 4 8 B1612-804-C00 8 4 16-1 B2201-816-00B 20 11 58~
B1132-804-000 2 1 12 B1435-804-000 8 4 38 B1612-804-C00 10 5 5-1 B2201-816-000 20 11 58
B1135-804-000 4 2 20 B1501-804-000-A 16 9 12 B1613-804-0A0 0 5 21 B2202-816-000 20 11 57
B1140-716-000 a4 2 32 B1502-804-000 16 9 13 B1614-804-000 0 6 2 B2203-816-000 20 11 54
B1141-804-000 4 2 16 B1503-704-000-A 16 9 17 B1615-804-000 10 5 20 B2204-816-000 20 11 55
B1142-804-000 4 2 14 B1505-804-000 2 1 4 B1615-804-000 22 12 24 B2206-816-000 20 11 62
B1144-804-000-A 2 1 19 B1506-716-000 18 10 37 B1616-804-0A0-A 10 5 11 B2206-816-008 20 11 621
B1145-804-000-A 2 1 20 B1506-804-000 18 10 3 B1616-804-000-A 10 5 12 B2401-816-000 20 11 18
B1146-804-000 4 2 12 B1506-804-000 18 10 21 B1617-804-000 10 5 14 B2402-716-000 20 11 16
B1148-804-000 2 1 7 B1507-804-0A0 18 10 2 B1618-804-000 10 5 15 B2502-804-0A0 6 3 27
B1149-804-008B 12 6 37 B1507-804-0B0 18 10 1 B1619-804-000 10 s 7 B2503-804-0A0 6 3 22
B1150-804-000 4 2 10 B1507-804-000 18 10 4 B1620-804-000 10 5 8 B2505-704-000 14 7 6
B1151-704-000 2 1 43 B1507-804-S00 18 10 41 B1621-804-0A0 12 6 3 B2506-704-000 14 7 37
B1151-804-000 2 1 22 B1507-814-0A0 18 10 20 B1621-804-000 12 6 4 B2507-804-000-B 14 7 4
B1152-804-0A0 22 12 63 B1507-814-0B0 18 10 19 B1622-804-000 12 6 5 B2507-804-000-B 14 7 35
B1153-704-000 4 2 17 B1507-814-00A 18 10 22 B1623-804-0A0 10 5 39 B2508-704-000 14 7 7
B1154-704-000 2 1 44 B1507-814-B00 18 10 2241 B1624-704-000 12 6 9 B2508-704-000 14 7 38
B1155-704-000 4 2 29 B1507-816-0A0 18 10 36  B1625804-000-A 12 6 12 B2509-804-000 14 7 1
B1156-804-000 2 1 16 B1507-816-080 18 10 35  B1626-804-000-A 12 6 2 B2509-804-000 14 7 32
B1166-122-000 4 2 1 B1507-816-000 18 10 38 B1627-804-0A0-A 12 6 10 B2510-704-000 14 7 1
B1179-552-000 2 1 38 B1508-352-000 12 6 56 B1628-704-000 12 6 35 B2512-704-0A0 14 7 10
B1201804000B 6 3 10 B1508-804-000 18 10 6 B1629-704-000 12 6 36 B2516-704-000 14 7 19
B1201-816-000-B 6 3 11 B1508-804-000 18 10 24  B1630-804-000-A 12 6 33 B2516-804-0A0 14 7 22
B1203-704-000 6 3 45 B1508-804OOB 18 10 6-1 B1631-804-000-A 12 6 30 B2517-804-0A0-A 14 7 17
B1204-704-000 6 3 39 B1508-804-00B 18 10 24-1 B1632-704-0A0-A 12 6 29 B2518-804-000-A 14 7 29
B1205-372-000 22 12 36 B1508-816-000 18 10 44  B1640-804-000-A 12 6 27 B2518-804-0A0-B 14 7 29
B1206-704-000 6 3 a4 B1509-804-000 18 10 5 B1642-804000:B 12 6 43 B2519-804-000 14 7 27
B1207-804-000 6 3 40 B1509-804-500 18 10 ~5-1 B1643-804-0A0 12 6 47 B2519-814-000 14 7 28
B1210-804-000 6 3 37 B1509-814-000 18 10 23 B1645-704-000-A 12 6 45 B2520-704-0A0 14 7 39
B1211-804-000 6 3 35 B1509-814-800 18 10 23-1 B1646-704-000-A 12 6 51 B2521-804-000 14 7 43
B1212-704-000 6 3 34 B1509-816-000 18 10 41 B1647-704-000-A 12 6 50 B2522-704-000 14 7 45
B1213-804000-A 6 3 8 B1510-804-000 18 10 8  B1648-804-000 12 6 48 B2523-352-000 15 8 18
B1214-704-000 6 3 1 B1510-804-000 18 10 26  B1649-804-000 12 6 52 -B2523-704-000 14 7 8
B1214-716-000 6 3 3 B1510-816-000 18 10 43  B1650-704-000 10 &5 45 B2524-704-000 14 7 14
B1215-804-000 6 3 7 B1511-804-000 18 10 10 B1651-704-000 10 5 a1 B2524-704-000 29 17 6
B1215-816-000 6 3 s B1511-814-000 18 10 28 B1652-704-000 10 5 44 B2525-704-000 4 2 45
B1217-804-000 6 3 132 B1511-816-000 18 10 47  B1654-704-000 10 5 42 B2526-704-000 4 2 36
B1219-804-000 6 3 6 B1512-704-0A0 16 9 3  B1656-804-000 12 6 15 B2526-804-000 6 3 20
B1226-552-000 24 13 1 B1512-816-000 18 10 46  B1656-805-000 12 6 14 B2526-804-000 6 3 24
B1401-804-0A0 6 3 15 B1513-816-000 18 10 45 B1656-816-000 12. 6 16 B2526-804-000 6 3 29
B1402-804-0A0 8 4 14 B1514-816-000 18 10 49 B1656-816-00A 12 6 16-1 B2527-704-000 4 2 37
B1403-352-CAQ 2 B1515-804-000-A 16 9 2 B1657-804-00C 12 6 23 B2528-704-0A0 4 2 43
B1515-816-000 18 10 48 82528-804-000 14 7 12

— 30 —




Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page item Ref. Part No. Page ltem Ref.

& & B EE No. & & B 1BH No. a H IEB No. & & B HHE No.
B2529-704-000 4 2 40 B3509-704-000 24 13 16 B8212-816-0A0 26 15 9 NS-6240630-SN 25 14 8
B2530-704-000 4 2 44  B3510-704-000 8 4 6 B8212-816-000 26 15 11 NS-6240630-SN 26 15 5
B2531-704-000 14 7 4 B3510-804-0A0 24 13 2 B8214-704-000 4 2 56 NS-6680410-SP 2 1 48
B2531-704-000 15 8 22 B3511-704-000 8 4 2 B8215-704-000 4 2 59
B2532-704-000 24 13 35 B3511-704-000 8 4 7 B8216-804-0A0-A 4 2 49 PIN e
B2533-704-000 24 13 34 B3512-704-00B 8 4 3 B8217-804-000-A 4 2 48  PD-0201000-0B 16 9 16
B2534-704-000 29 17 9 B3513-804-0A0 24 13 10 B8219-125-000 4 2 57  PS0200062-KH 14 7 42
B2535-704-000 29 17 8 B3514-704-000 24 13 5 B8220-804-000 4 2 51 PS-0200062-K H 15 8 21
B2536-704-000 29 17° 4 B3515-804-000 24 13 14 B8221-804-0A0 4 2 52
B3101-704-0B0 20 11 27 B3517-704-000 8 4 25 B8222-804-000 4 2 54 SNAP RING ik X &
B3101-804-000 20 11 30 B3517-804-000 24 13 31 B8227-804-000 25 14 9 RC-1401213-KP 6 3 36
B3102-704-0B0 20 11 36 B3518-804-000 24 13 27 B8227-804-000 26 156 6 RE-0200000-KO 16 9 &
B3102-804-000 20 11 39 B3519-804-000 24 13 29 B8228-125-000 4 2 60 RE-0400000-KO 12 6 1
B3102-816-000 20 11 61 B3520-804-000 24 13 30 B8228-804-0A0 25 14 10 RE-0500000-K0 12 6 26
B3103-704-0B0 20 11 45 B3522-552-000 24 13 9 B8228-804-0A0 26 15 8  RE-0900000-KP 12 6 55 .
B3103-804-000 20 11 48 B3523-804-000 24 13 24 B9111-804-008B 26 15 21
B3104-816-0A0 20 11 19 B3524-804-000 4 2 19 B9111-804-000-A 25 14 21 RUBBER RING oy
B3104-816-000 20 11 20 B3525-704-000 8 4 1 B9113-804-0AB 26 15 20 R0-0601501-00 12 6 46
B3105-804-000 20 11 34 B3525-804-000 12 6 8 B9113-804-0A0 25 14 16 R0-1331701-00 24 13 22 ;
B3105-804-000 20 11 43 B3526-704-000 14 7 16 B9113-804-000 25 14 17 R0-4453001-00 6 3 42
B3105-804-000 20 11 52 B3534-352-000 24 13 26 B9113-804-000 26 15 23
B3105-816-000 20 11 22 B4101-804-0A0 6 3 12 B9114-804-000 25 14 18 THROAT PLATE SR
B3106-704-00A 20 11 28 B4102-804-0A0 22 12 22 B9114-804-000 26 15 24  R4200-EOD-CO0 22 12 29
B3106-704-00B 20 11 46 B4103-804-000-B 22 12 4 R4200-E0D-DOO 22 12 291
B3106-704-00C 20 11 37 B4104-804-000-A 22 12 18 OIL WICK SR> R4205-E0D-EQ0 22 12 28
B3106-816-000 20 11 26 B4106-804-000-A 22 12 8 CQ-2000000-00 10 5 40 R4205-E0D-EQOA 22 12 2841
B3107-704-000 20 11 31 B4106-816-000-A 22 12 6 CQ-2020000-00 8 4 17 R4508-E0D-CO0 22 12 27
B3107-704-000 20 11 40  B4107-804-000-A 22 12 13 CQ-2020000-00 8 4 27 R4508-EOD-DOB 22 12 27-1
B3107-704-000 20 11 49 B4108-804-000-A 22 12 14 CQ-2020000-00 8 4 47 HINGE SCREW [
B3108-704-000 20 11 60 B4109-804-000 22 12 1 CQ-2020000-00 10 5 6 SD-0260271-SP 10 5 35
B3110-804-000 20 11 10 B4110-804-000-A 22 12 3 CQ-2020000-00 10 5 22 SD-0450701-TP 6 3 14
B3111-804-000 20 11 12 B4111-804-00A 22 12 9 CQ-2020000-00 14 7 26 SD-0450701-TP 6 3 17
B3112-704-000 20 11 29 B4111-804-00C 22 12 10 CQ-2020000-00 15 8 16 SD-0450701-TP 6 3 19
B3112-704-000 20 11 38 B4112-704-0A0 22 12 31 CQ-2020000-00 15 8 26  SD-0450701-TP 6 3 23
B3112-704-000 20 11 47 B4112-704-000 22 12 35 CQ-2020000-00 22 12 21 SD-0450701-TP 6 3 28
B3113-352-000 20 11 14 B4112-716-0A0 22 12 32 CQ-3030000-00 4 2 50 SD-0720261-SP 12 6 28
B3120-352-000 20 11 32-1 B4113-704-000-A 22 12 44 CQ-3030000-00 8 4 54 SD-0720801-TH 15 8 3

B3120-352-000 20 11 41-1 B4113-716-000-A 22 12 42

B 3120-352-000 20 11 50-1 B4114-704-000 22 12 38 THRUST COLLAR XX B T— SCREW 2T
B3120-704-000 20 11 32 B4115-704-000 22 12 48 CS-087081A-SH 8 4 57 SK-2352500-SC 25 14 3
B3120-704-000 20 11 41 B4115-804-000 22 12 45 CS-095081B-SH 10 5 17 SK-3412000-SC 25 14 22
B3120-704-000 20 11 50 B4117-804-000 22 12 83 CS-095101A-SH 22 12 25 SK-3412000-SC 26 15 22
B3126-012-000 20 11 33 B4118-804-00C 22 12 52 CS-095101B-SH 22 12 25 SM-9050813-SE 28 16 24
B3126-012-000 20 11 42 B4119-804-000 22 12 58 CS-103121A-SH 14 7 2 SM-9050813-SE 28 16 36
B3126-012-000 20 11 51 B4120-804-000 22 12 64 CS-103121A-SH 14 7 33 SM-9061080-SE 28 16 29
B3148-123-000 20 11 23 B4120-814-00F 22 12 7N CS-1201010-SH 8 4 12 SM-9061203-SE 28 16 11
B3149-123-B00 20 11 24 B4120-816-000-A 22 12 68 EXCLUSIVE PARTS “"M"” EB#4"M” SM-9083653-SN 26 15 12
B3301-704-0AC 28 16- 32 B4121-804-000 22 12 65 MAO-11532000 28 16 31 SQ-1090401-MZ 24 13 15

B3301-704-0A0 28 16 1 B4121-814-00G 22 12 70 SQ-1110401-MZ2 8 4 24
B3301-704-000 28 16 27 B4121-816-000 22 12 67 NEEDLE &t SQ-1110403-MZ 24 13 13
B3302-704-000 28 16 28 B4122-804-000 22 12 46 MDC-270B1100 8 4 M SQ-1120451-MZ2 8 4 26
B3303-704-000 28 16 22 B4122-816-000 22 12 66 MDC-270B1100 8 4 45 $S§-2110920-TP 22 12 30 3
B3304-704-000 28 16 9 B4123-804-000 22 12 47 §5-3090610-SP 25 14 13 '
B3305-704-0A0 28 16 16 B4125-804-000 22 12 33 NUT F v b §§-3090610-SP 26 15 17

B3306-704-000 28 16 6 B4126-352-000 22 12 37 NM-6060003-SC 28 16 12 S$S-4060310-SP 10 5 28
B3307-704-000 28 16 7 B4127-352-000 22 12 50 NM-6080600-SM 26 15 14 §5-4060310-SP 22 12 5
B3307-804-000 28 16 18 B4127-804-000-A 22 12 17 NM-6160511-SE 28 16 3 S$S-4060310-SP 22 12 7
B3308-704-000 28 16 8 B4128-352-000 22 12 43 NS-6090310-SP 2 1 3 S$S-4060310-SP 22 12 12
B3309-704-000 28 16 13 B4129-804-000 22 12 50-1 NS-6090310-SP 24 13 33 S$S-4080610-SP 2 1 13
B3310-704-000 28 16 10 B8201-804-000-A 25 14 1 NS-6090310-SP 25 14 14 $5-4080610-SP_ 15 8 14
B3311-012-000 28 16 23 B8201-816-0A0-A 26 15 1 NS-6090310-SP 26 15 18 S$S-4080610-SP 15 8 28
B3311-704-000 28 16 5 B8202-804-000-B 25 14 6 NS-6110310-SP 16 9 25 S$S-4080620-TP 22 12 2
B3311-804-000 28 16 14 B8202-804-000-B 26 15 10 NS-6110310-SP 20 11 35 SS-4080620-TP 29 17 3
B3312-012-000 28 16 17 B8204-816-00C 26 15 2 NS-6110310-SP 20 11 44 $5-4090610-SP 2 1 21
B3313-704-000 28 16 2 B8204-816-000-A 26 15 3 NS-6110310-SP 20 11 53 $5-4090610-SP 2 1 30
B3315-704-000 28 16 35 B8206-804-000-A 25 14 11 NS-6110310-SP 22 12 39 88‘409061 0-SP 24 13 18
B3316-704-0BO 28 16 33 B8206-804-000-A 26 15 15 NS-6120310-SN 28 16 21 S$S-4090810-SP 22 12 859
B3316-704-000 28 16 34 B8207-804-000-A 25 14 15 NS-6120310-SP 2 1 26 S$S-5060310-SP 14 7 20
B3501-804-000-A 24 13 12 B8207-804-000-A 26 15 19 NS-6120310-SP 10 5 16 SS-506041 0-SP 12 6 17
B3503-804-0A0 24 13 3 B8208-804-000-A 25 14 2 NS-6120310-SP 16 9 19 S$S-5060410-SP 18 10 16
B3504-352-000 24 13 25 B8209-804-000 25 14 5 NS-6120310-SP 20 11 21 SS-5060410-SP 18 10 34
B3506-804-0A0 24 13 8 B8209-804-000 26 15 7  NS-6150310-SP 22 12 62 SS-5060410-SP 18 10 51 2
B3507-704-000 24 13 21 B8211-804-000-A 25 14 4

B3508-704-000 24 13 17

— 31 —




Part No.

& &
$5-5060410-SP
$5-5090610-SP
$8-56110710-SP
$8-5110710-SP
$S8-5150510-SP
$5-6060340-SP
S$S-6060340-SP
$S-6060340-SP
$5-6060410-TP
SS-6060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
SS-6060410-TP
$5-6060510-TP
$S-6080410-SP
SS-6080410-SP
SS-6080810-SP
$S-6090420-SP
$5-6090520-SP
SS-6090540-SP
$S5-6090620-SP
$S-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
$S-6090630-SP
SS-6090630-SP
$S5-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
SS-6090630-SP
$S-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
$S-6090630-SP
SS-6090630-SP
$5-6090630-SP
SS-6090650-SP
$S-6090650-SP
SS-6090670-TP
$5-6090670-TP
$S-6090810-SP
S$S-6091210-SP
$5-6091210-TP
$S-6110420-TP
$S-6110610-TP
$S-6110650-TP
$5-6110710-TP
$S6110710-TP
SS-6111740-SP
$5-6121010-SP
S$S-6121020-SP
$5-6121020-SP
$S-6121020-SP
$S-6121020-SP

Page ttem Ref.

& HAB No.
20 1 13
4 2 27
25 14 12
26 15 16
20 11 17
18 10 11
18 10 29~
18 10 40
12 6 38
18 10 9
18 10 18
18 10 27
14 7 30
12 6 31
14 7 30
6 3 33
8 4 49
4 2 38
4 2 13
24 13 7
2 1 24
4 2 23
4 2 39
4 2 42
4 2 47
8 4 22
14 7 9
14 7 15
14 7 46
20 11 7
20 11 9
22 12 40
29 17 5
18 10 42
24 13 28
2 1 39
20 11 56
6 3 4
24 13 32
12 6 42
8 4 58
22 12 34
10 5 31
10 5 a7
15 8 30
22 12 /41
4 2 6
8 4 10
10 5 19
12 6 13
14 7 5

Part No.

& &
$S-6121020-SP
$5-6121020-SP
$S-6121050-SP
$S-6121050-SP
$S-6121050-SP
$S-6121050-SP
S$S-6121210-SP
S$S-6121210-SP
$S-6121220-TP
S$S-6121220-TP
$$-6121220-TP
SS-6121220-TP
$S-6121220-TP
$S-6121610-TP
$S-6122510-SP
$S-6151440-SP
$5-6152440-SP
$S-6153040-SP
SS-6741010-SP
$S-7060310-SP
$S-7060510-SP
SS-7060610-SP
$S-7060610-SP
$S-7060610-SP
$S-7060610-SP
SS-7080520-SP
$S-7080520-SP
$S-7090510-SP
$5-7090520-SP
$S-7090520-SP
$S-7090610-SP
$S-7090710-SL
$5-7090710-SP
$5-7090850-SP
$S-7090850-SP
$5-7090910-SP
$S-7090910-SP
$S-7091110-SP
$S-7091110-SP
$S-7091110-SP
$S-7091110-SP
$S-7091110-SP
$S-7091110-SP
$S-7110510-SP
$S-7110510-SP
$S-7110540-SP
$S-7110710-SP
$S-7110710-SP
$S-7110710-SP
$S-7110720-TP

10

Page ftem Ref.

B I8H No.
14 7 36
16 9 14
4 2 21
4 2 655
25 14 20
26 15 26
12 6 653
16 9 18
10 5 10
5 13
12 6 32
15 8 9
15 8 13
6 3 44
4 2
14 7 31
2 1 2
2 1 3
4 2 658
12 6 7
20 1 6
14 7 21
18 10 14
18 10 32
22 12 69
18 10 7
18 10 25
14 7 13
2 1 34
2 1 36
20 11 63
2 1 18
4 2 15
4 2 46
29 17 7
2 1 37
22 12 511
2 1 6
2 1 32
4 2 18
4 2 35
6 3 2
24 13 23
25 14 19
26 15 25
28 16 15
6 3 13
6 3 16
10 5 23
15 8 6

Part No.

o &
S$S-7110910-SP
S$8-7110910-TP
S$S-7110910-TP
S$S8-7110910-TP
SS-7111410-SP
S$S-7112420-SP
§5-7120640-SP
$S-7120910-SP
S$S8-7121410-SP
S$S-7150940-SP
SS-7151330-SP
SS$-7151550-SP
S$S-8080310-TP
S$5-8080410-TP
SS-8080410-TP
S$S-8080410-TP
$S5-8090410-SP
SS-8110410-SP
$5-8110410-TP
S$S5-8110410-TP
S$S-8110410-TP
$5-8110410-TP
SS-8110410-TP
S$S8-8110510-SP
$S-8110750-SP
S$S8-8120740-SP
S$8-8120740-SP
$5-8120740-SP
S$S5-8150510-SP
$5-8150510-TP
$5-8150710-SP
S$5-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-TP
S$S5-8150710-TP
S$S5-8151150-SP
$5-8151550-SP
$S$-8620410-TM
$5-8660530-TP
S$5-8660530-TP
$5-8660610-TP
S$S-9090610-TP
S$S-9090610-TP
S$S-9090610-TP
S$S-9090640-SP
S$S5-9111010-SP
S$S9111010-SP
S$S-9111050-SP
SS-9111610-SP
$5-9112310-SP
$S-9120910-TP
S$S-9121210-TP
$5-9121210-TP

Page item Ref.

B I&H No.
22 12 51
6 3 21
6 3 25
6 3 30
16 9 24
22 12 56
20 11 15
12 6 44
22 12 60
22 12 49
6 3 48
10 5 43
8 4 40
8 4 32
8 4 44
14 7 24
2 1 9
10 5 18
4 2 31
8 4 39
12 6 11
20 11 59
24 13 11
16 9 11
10 5 38
2 1 25
6 3 9
22 12 19
4 2 583
22 12 286
22 12 26
24 13 4
24 13 4
22 12 57
6 3 46
8 4 56
10 5 29
14 7 3
14 7 34
8 4 13
14 7 18
14 7 44
15 8 23
20 11 11
12 6 25
22 12 54
12 6 19
22 12 15
22 12 16
12 6 39
6 3 26
6 3 31

Part No.

m &
$S-9151210-TP
$S-9151210-TP
S$S9151210-TP
SS-9151210-TP
$S8-9151210-TP
SS-9151210-TP
SS9151210-TP
S$S-9151210-TP
S$S8-9151630-CP
S$8:9152130-CP
$S-9703413-CP

PLUG
TA-0180401-M0
TA-0290301-M0

WASHER
WP-0250516-SD
WP-0250516-SD
WP-0250516-SP
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0520656-SA
WP-0520656-SA
WP-0560860-SE
WP-0612056-SD
WP-0621016-SD
WP-0751576-SD
WP-0850002-SC
WP-0850002-SP
WP-1102016-SC
WP-1102016-SC
WP-1702600-S0
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0822010-KP
WS-0822010-KP
WS-1643202-KR
WZ-0430200-KH
WZ-2640310-KH

Page item Ref.

8 EE No.
4 2 9
8 4 15
10 5 4
14 7 23
14 7 40
15 8 20
16 9 22
22 12 23
24 13 19
24 13 20
8 4 30
1k X 42
8 4 5
6 3 43
BEE
18 10 13
18 10 31
20 11 4
2 1 29
4 2 34
8 4 33
20 11 25
24 13 6
22 12 55
2 1 17
22 12 61
28 16 26
28 16 38
28 16 19
6 3 47
12 6 49
2 1 46
26 15 13
8 4 28
25 14 7
26 15 4
28 16 4
28 16 20
28 16 25
28 16 37
2 1 47
8 4 29
28 16 30
2 1 10
6 3 38



TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €D.. LTD.

Business Office: 23-3, Kabuki-cho Tchome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Cable Address: JUK| TOKYO
Telex: 22967;232-2301
Telephone : Tokyo 205-1188-1189-1190

SRS T AR

A - EREAATEERN 8 2 1 TEL(480)1111(k4%)
182

Printed in Japan

i




